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Messiah Field Hockey - Program History and Year-by-Year Results

Messiah College joined NCAA Division Il in 1981. Membership within the Middle Atlantic Conference (MAC) started during the
1983-84 academic year, and championships participation was first allowed in the spring season of 1984. The Falcons have been in
the MAC ever since, but the conference split into the MAC Freedom and the MAC Commonwealth in 2000; Messiah competes in
the MAC Commonwealth.

Year Coach Overall Conference Conference Postseason NCAA Postseason
1963 - 1-0-0 - - -
1964 - 0-2-0 - - -
1965 Dallam 2-3-0 - - -
1966 Hunsberger 1-4-0 - - -
1967 Marj Orris 2-5-1 - - -
1968 Marj Orris 1-7-0 - - -
1969 Marj Orris 1-9-0 - - -

1970 Gwen Davis 1-10-0 - - -
1971 Gwen Davis 4-5-3 - - -
1972 Gwen Davis 6-4-2 - - -

1973  Jan Trapp 4-6-2 - - -

1974 Jan Trapp 6-2-4 - - -

1975 Jan Trapp 4-9-1 - - -

1976 Jan Trapp 8-5-1 - - -

1977 Jan Trapp 6-3-0 - - -

1978  Jan Trapp 9-7-2 - - -

1979 Jan Trapp 12-5-2 - - -

1980  Jan Trapp 8-8-2 - - -

1981 Jan Trapp 10-3-2 - - -

1982 Jan Trapp 6-6-4 - - -

1983 Jan Trapp 10-3-2 - - -

1984  Jan Trapp 20-1-0 - Champion Division lll Runner-Up
1985 Jan Trapp 17-4-0 - Runner-Up Second Round

1986  Jan Trapp 14-6-0 - Champion Second Round

1987 Jan Trapp 11-7-1 - - -

1988 Jan Trapp 11-4-3 - - First Round

1989 Jan Trapp 13-3-0 - Runner-Up First Round

1990 Jan Trapp 22-2-0 - Champion Third Place

1991 Jan Trapp 13-6-1 - - First Round

1992 Jan Trapp 17-7-0 - Runner-Up Third Place

1993  Jan Trapp 13-7-0 - Champion Second Round

1994 Jan Trapp 17-4-1 - Champion Third Place

1995  Jan Trapp 18-4-0 7-0-0 Champion Division lll Runner-Up
1996  Jan Trapp 16-5-0 6-1-0 Champion Second Round

1997 Jan Trapp 17-5-0 7-0-0 Runner-Up Semifinal

1998 Jan Trapp 16-5-0 7-0-0 Champion First Round

1999  Jan Trapp 9-8-0 4-3-0 - -

2000  Jan Trapp 13-6-0 6-1-0 Runner-Up -

2001 Jan Trapp 17-5-0 6-1-0 Champion Division lll Runner-Up
2002  Jan Trapp 18-4-0 6-1-0 Champion Division lll Runner-Up
2003 Jan Trapp 16-4-0 7-0-0 Champion Third Round

2004  Jan Trapp 20-2-0 7-0-0 Champion Semifinal

2005 Jan Trapp 20-3-0 7-0-0 Champion Division lll Runner-Up
2006 Jan Trapp 18-5-0 5-2-0 Runner-Up Division lll Runner-Up
2007  Jan Trapp 14-5-0 3-1-0 Champion Second Round

2008  Jan Trapp 17-2-0 5-0-0 Champion Semifinal

2009  Jan Trapp 22-1-0 7-0-0 Champion Division lll Runner-Up
2010  Jan Trapp 19-3-0 7-0-0 Champion Division lll Runner-Up
2011 Jan Trapp 14-4-0 7-0-0 Champion Second Round

2012 Brooke Good 17-4-0 8-0-0 Champion Second Round

2013 Brooke Good 15-6-0 7-1-0 Champion First Round

2014 Brooke Good 15-7-0 5-2-0 Champion Second Round

2015  Brooke Good 16-6-0 7-0-0 Champion Elite Eight

2016 Brooke Good 22-1-0 7-0-0 Champion Division lll National Champion
2017 Brooke Good 22-1-0 7-0-0 Champion Division lll Runner-Up
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Messiah Field Hockey - All-Time Coaching Review

COACHING REVIEW

Coach No. of Years Games Record Conf. Record Total Winning %
Dallam 1 5 2-3-0 - .400
Hunsberger 1 5 1-4-0 - .200
Marj Orris 3 26 4-21-1 - 173
Gwen Davis 3 85 11-19-5 - .386
Jan Trapp 39 742 535-179-28 104-10 .740
Brooke Good 6 133 108-25-0 41-3 .812
TOTALS 46 946 661-251-34 145-13-0 717

JAN TRAPP - “COACHEE”

For close to 40 years the name Jan Trapp was synonomous with NCAA Division
Il Field Hockey. The former Messiah College head coach started in Grantham,
Pa. in 1972 when she was hired as a part-time physical education instructor and
assistant field hockey coach, and she took over the program in 1973. Thirty-
nine years later Trapp retired as the all-time winningest coach in Division lll field
hockey, with a cumulative record of 535-179-28 (.740).

Affectionately referred to as “Coachee” by generations of players, Trapp coached
a total of 742 games which, at the time of her retirement, was the most all-time of
any NCAA Divion I, II, or lll field hockey coach. She was six-time NCAA Regional
Coach of the Year and nine-time Middle Atlantic Conference Coach of the Year,
and she led the Falcons into 25 NCAA Tournaments. Her teams won 14 Regional
Championships and finished as the National Runner-Up eight times. Additionally,
Messiah won 18 Conference Championships with Trapp at the helm.

In 2002, Trapp was inducted into the West Shore Chapter of the Pennsylvania
Sports Hall of Fame; in 2007, she was inducted into the National Field Hockey
Coach’s Association Hall of Fame; in 2012, Trapp was inducted into the Messiah
College Athletics Hall of Honor; and in also in 2012, she was inducted into the
Middle Atlantic Conference Hall of Fame.

Upon her retirement during the 2011-12 academic year, the Middle Atlantic
Conference also presented Trapp with the Sorrentino Award for extraordinary
professionalism and service to the MAC.

Messiah Field Hockey Under Coach Jan Trapp Above: Coach Jan Trapp led the Falcons for 39 seasons and
finished as National Runner-Up eight times.

Total VIiCtOries ...ooeveeieiieeieeiiieece e 535

NCAA Tournament Appearances ................ 25 Below: Jan with her husband and longtime Messiah field

NCAA Tournament Victories.........cccceeenneee. 44 hockey enthusiast, George.

NCAA Regional Championships.................. 14 ] -

NCAA National Runner-Up Finishes............. 8

MAC Championships ......c..cccceeevieereiieennnneen 18

Messiah Field Hockey Players Under Coach Jan Trapp

NCAA First Team All-Americans.................. 30
NCAA Second Team All-Americans. ............ 15
NCAA Third Team All-Americans.................. 8
NCAA All-Tournament Team Honors........... 32
NCAA Division Il National Players of Year... 4
Conference First Team Honors.................... 96
Conference Second Team Honors.............. 41
Conference Players of the Year.................... 9
Conference Rookies of the Year................... 8
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Conference Championship Tournament History

1|

C OMMONWTEA ALT

g All-Time Record:

Total Appearances: 33 Record at Home: 53-7

Conference Final Appearances: 28 Record on the Road: 7-2

Conference Championships: 24 Penalty Strokes: 1-0
60-9 Goals For-Against: 233-54

Membership within the Middle Atlantic Conference (MAC) started during the 1983-84 academic year, and championships participation
was first allowed in the spring season of 1984. The Falcons have been in the MAC ever since, but the conference split into the MAC
Freedom and the MAC Commonwealth in 2000; Messiah competes in the MAC Commonwealth.

Year Competition Location Opponent Result

1984 MAC Quarterfinals Grantham, PA Johns Hopkins University Messiah 5-0
MAC Semifinals Grantham, PA FDU-Madison Messiah 2-0
MAC Finals Grantham, PA Elizabethtown College Messiah 2-0

1985  MAC Quarterfinals Grantham, PA Elizabethtown College Messiah 4-3(30T)
MAC Semifinals Madison, NJ Drew University Drew 2-1

1986  MAC Quarterfinals Grantham, PA Dickinson College Messiah 3-0
MAC Semiflnals Grantham, PA FDU-Madison Messiah 2-0
MAC Finals Grantham, PA Elizabethtown College Messiah 1-0

1987  MAC Quarterfinals Grantham, PA Elizabethtown College Elizabethtown 2-0

1988 MAC Quarterfinals Gettysburg, PA Gettysburg College Messiah 1-0
MAC Semi Finals Grantham, PA Elizabethtown College Elizabethtown 1-0

1989 MAC Quarterfinals Grantham, PA Haverford College Messiah 5-0
MAC Semifinals Grantham, PA Muhlenberg College Muhlenberg 2-0

1990 MAC Quarterfinals Grantham, PA Juniata College Messiah 3-1
MAC Semifinals Grantham, PA Muhlenburg College Messiah 4-0
MAC Finals Grantham, PA Johns Hopkins University Messiah 5-0

1991 MAC Quarterfinals Grantham, PA Haverford College Messiah 2-1
MAC Semifinals Madison, NJ Drew University Drew 2-1

1992 MAC Quarterfinals Grantham, PA Franklin & Marshall College Messiah 1-0
MAC Semifinals Grantham, PA Drew University Messiah 3-2
MAC Finals Grantham, PA Lebanon Valley College LvC 1-0

1993 MAC Semifinals Wilkes-Barre, PA Wilkes College Messiah 2-1(20T)
MAC Finals Selingsgrove, PA Susquehanna University Messiah 3-0

1994 MAC Semifinals Grantham, PA Drew University Messiah 1-0
MAC Finals Grantham, PA Wilkes College Messiah 5-0

1995 MAC Semifinals Grantham, PA Drew Univeristy Messiah 4-0
MAC Finals Grantham, PA Lebanon Valley College Messiah 2-0

1996  MAC Semifinals Grantham, PA University of Scranton Messiah 3-0
MAC Finals Grantham, PA Lebanon Valley College Messiah 3-0

1997 MAC Semifinals Grantham, PA Wilkes University Messiah 7-0
MAC Finals Grantham, PA Lebanon Valley College LVC 4-1

1998 MAC Semifinals Grantham, PA Wilkes University Messiah 3-1
MAC Finals Grantham, PA Lebanon Valley College Messiah 1-0 (PS)
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Conference Championship Tournament History, cont...

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

Commonwealth Semifinals
Commonwealth Finals

MAC Commonwealth Semifinals

MAC Commonwealth Finals

MAC Commonwealth Semifinals

MAC Commonwealth Finals

MAC Commonwealth Semifinals

MAC Commonwealth Finals

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Annville, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Granham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA

Elizabethtown, PA

Glenside, PA
Reading, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Grantham, PA
Grantham, PA

Elizabethtown College
Lebanon Valley College

Susquehanna University
Elizabethtown College

Elizabethtown College
Susquehanna University

Widener University
Juniata College

Widener University
Lebanon Valley College

Elizabethtown College
Lebanon Valley College

Juniata College
Lebanon Valley College

Elizabethtown College
Lebanon Valley College

Widener University
Lebanon Valley College

Eastern University
Lebanon Valley College

Alvernia University
Lebanon Valley College

Elizabethtown College
Alvernia University

Arcadia University
Elizabethtown College

Arcadia University
Elizabethtown College

Arcadia University
Alvernia University

Albright College
Stevenson University

Lebanon Valley College
Alvernia University

Albright College
Alvernia University
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Messiah 3-2
LVC 3-1

Messiah 5-0

Messiah 2-1 (20T)

Messiah 8-1
Messiah 2-1

Messiah 6-1
Messiah 5-0

Messiah 8-2
Messiah 8-2

Messiah 5-0
Messiah 5-0

Messiah 4-0
LVC 2-0

Messiah 3-1
Messiah 3-1

Messiah 7-0
Messiah 2-1

Messiah 3-0
Messiah 2-1

Messiah 6-1
Messiah 5-0

Messiah 4-0
Messiah 7-1

Messiah 3-2
Messiah 4-1

Messiah 4-1
Messiah 3-2

Messiah 3-0
Messiah 3-0

Messiah 5-2
Messiah 6-0

Messiah 4-0
Messiah 7-1

Messiah 5-0
Messiah 2-1



NCAA Tournament History

Total Appearances: 31 All-Time Record: 53-30
Second Round Appearances: 26 Record at Home: 41-6
Third Round Appearances: 12 Record on Road and at Neutral Sites: 21-24
Semifinal Appearances: 14 Goals For - Goals Against: 170-108
Championship Appearances: 10 Overtime Record (PS not included): 9-4
®National Championships: 1 Penalty Strokes: 2-3
Year Competition Location Opponent Result
1984 First Round Plymouth, NH Plymouth St. Messiah 3-0
Second Round Plymouth, NH Salem St. Messiah 2-0
Semifinals Ewing, NJ Ilthaca Messiah 1-0
Championship Ewing, NJ Bloomsburg Bloomsburg 3-2
1985 First Round Grantham, PA Salisbury Messiah 3-2
Second Round Grantham, PA TCNJ TCNJ 1-0
1986 First Round Grantham, PA Gettysburg Messiah 1-0
Second Round Grantham, PA Salisbury Salisbury 2-1
1988 First Round Grantham, PA Kutztown Kutztown 2-1 (3 OT PS)
1989 First Round Bloomsburg, PA Bloomsburg Bloomsburg 1-0
1990 First Round Grantham, PA Johns Hopkins Messiah 3-0
Second Round Grantham, PA Salisbury Messiah 4-0
Semifinals Bloomsburg, PA TCNJ TCNJ 2-1
Third Place Bloomsburg, PA Lock Haven Messiah 2-1
1991 First Round Ewing, NJ Salisbury Salisbury 3-2
1992 First Round Grantham, PA Ohio Wesleyan Messiah 2-0
Second Round Grantham, PA SUNY Cortland Messiah 1-0
Semifinals Ewing, NJ TCNJ TCNJ 1-0 (OT)
Third Place Ewing, NJ Salisbury Messiah 1-0 (2 OT)
1993 First Round Fredericksburg, VA Eastern Mennonite Messiah 3-0
Second Round Fredericksburg, VA Mary Washington Mary Washington 1-0 (OT)
1994 First Round Grantham, PA Mary Washington Messiah 3-0
Second Round Grantham, PA William Smith Messiah 1-0 (2 OT PS SD)
Semifinals Grantham, PA SUNY Cortland SUNY Cortland 2-1 (2 OT PS)
Third Place Grantham, PA Middlebury Messiah 1-0 (OT)
1995 First Round Grantham, PA Mary Washington Messiah 3-2 (2 OT)
Second Round Grantham, PA SUNY Cortland Messiah 3-2
Semifinals Ewing, NJ Wellesley Messiah 1-0 (OT)
Championship Ewing, NJ TCNJ TCNJ 2-1
1996 First Round Grantham, PA Swarthmore Messiah 3-0
Second Round Grantham, PA SUNY Cortland SUNY Cortland 2-0
1997 First Round Grantham, PA Springfield Messiah 3-2 (OT)
Second Round Grantham, PA Salisbury Messiah 1-0
Semifinals Bloomsburg, PA SUNY Cortland SUNY Cortland 1-0
1998 First Round Grantham, PA Trinity (CT) Trinity (CT) 4-0
2001 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Grantham, PA Gettysburg Messiah 5-1
Third Round Grantham, PA St. Lawrence Messiah 2-1 (OT)
Semifinals Springfield, MA TCNJ Messiah 2-1
Championship Springdfield, MA SUNY Cortland SUNY Cortland 1-0

Cont. on next page...
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NCAA Tournament History, cont.

Year Competition Location Opponent Result
2002 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Grantham, PA Plymouth St. Messiah 2-1
Third Round Grantham, PA Williams Messiah 2-0
Semifinals Springfield, MA TCNJ Messiah 1-0
Championship Springdfield, MA Rowan Rowan 1-0
2003 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Salisbury, MD East. Mennonite Messiah 5-2
Third Round Salisbury, MD Salisbury Salisbury 4-1
2004 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Grantham, PA Va. Wesleyan Messiah 6-1
Third Round Grantham, PA Hartwick Messiah 2-1
Semifinals Westfield, MA Middlebury Middlebury 3-0
2005 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Grantham, PA Alvernia Messiah 7-4
Third Round Grantham, PA William Smith Messiah 3-1
Semifinals Lexington, VA Bowdoin Messiah 2-1
Championship Lexington, VA Salisbury Salisbury 1-0
2006 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Ewing, NJ Williams Messiah 3-2 (2 OT)
Third Round Ewing, NJ TCNJ Messiah 2-1
Semifinals Geneva, NY Bowdoin Messiah 1-0
Championship Geneva, NY Ursinus Ursinus 3-2
2007 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Ewing, NJ Middlebury Middlebury 4-3 (OT)
2008 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Grantham, PA Eastern Messiah 3-0
Third Round Grantham, PA Rowan Messiah 2-1 (2 OT)
Semifinals Collegeville, PA Tufts Tufts 5-2
2009 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Grantham, PA Eastern Messiah 3-0
Third Round Grantham, PA Lebanon Valley Messiah 3-2 (OT)
Semifinals South Hadley, MA Ursinus Messiah 4-3
Championship South Hadley, MA Salisbury Salisbury 1-0
2010 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Grantham, PA Lynchburg Messiah 7-0
Third Round Grantham, PA Salisbury Messiah 4-1
Semifinals Newport News, VA Ursinus Messiah 4-0
Championship Newport News, VA Bowdoin Bowdoin 2-1 (2 OT PS)
2011 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Salisbury, MD Ursinus Ursinus 3-1
2012 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Fredericksburg, VA Lynchburg Lynchburg 2-0
2013 First Round Washington, D.C. Catholic Catholic 2-1 (OT)
2014 First Round Gambier, OH Kenyon Messiah 2-0
Second Round Ewing, NJ Catholic Catholic 2-0
2015 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Ewing, NJ SUNY New Paltz Messiah 3-0
Third Round Ewing, NJ TCNJ TCNJ 4-2
2016 First Round -
Second Round Grantham, PA Keene State Messiah 5-0
Third Round Grantham, PA Middlebury Messiah 4-2
Semifinals Geneva, NY Babson Messiah 5-2
Championship Geneva, NY Tufts Messiah 0-0 (2-1 PS)

Cont. on next page...
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NCAA Tournament History, cont.

Year Competition Location Opponent Result

2017 First Round - Bye -
Second Round Grantham, PA Washington and Lee Messiah 3-2
Third Round Grantham, PA Trinity (Conn.) Messiah 5-0
Semifinals Louisville, KY TCNJ Messiah 1-0
Championship Louisville, KY Middlebury Middlebury 4-0
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MAC Commonwealth Honors

Special Honors

Year
1994
1995
1996
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2009
2010
2013
2013
2017
2017

N Co-PQOY with Mel Slessinger of Elizabethtown

Player of the Year

Cindy Toms
Anne Pieters
Cindy Toms
Allison Harris
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher A
Julie Barton

Julie Barton AN

Gina Kellett >> (Def.)
Moriah Pfautz >> (Off.)
Carissa Gehman >> (Off.)
Shayna Landis >> (Def.)

Position
Left Wing

Back

Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Midfield
Midfield

Defender

Forward
Forward

Defender

AN Co-POY with Jocelyn Novak of Lebanon Valley

> Co-ROY with Lindsey Yeiser of Lebanon Valley

< Co-ROY with Shelley Reppert of Susquehanna

>> Beginning in 2013 the Commonwealth awarded Offensive
and Defensive Players of the Year.

All-Conference Honors

Messiah field hockey began receiving All-Conference honors in 1984. The Middle Atlantic Conference (MAC) was split into two

divisions (Northern, Southern), with each division split into two leagues (West, East). Messiah competed within the Northern Division,
Northwest League. In 1993, the MAC split into just two divisions: the Commonwealth and the Freedom. Messiah has since competed
within the Commonwealth Conference, which was renamed MAC Commonwealth in 2015.

Year
1993
1994
1997
2001
2002
2005
2008
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015

Year
1994
1995
1998
2001
2002
2003
2008
2009
2010
2015
2016
2017

Rookie of the Year
Cindy Toms
Krista Ebersole
Jess Brandt >
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher <
Beth Sandowich
Kourtney Ehly
Gina Kellett
Becky Ely

Moriah Pfautz
Carissa Gehman
Shayna Landis

Coach of the Year
Jan Trapp
Jan Trapp
Jan Trapp
Jan Trapp
Jan Trapp
Jan Trapp
Jan Trapp
Jan Trapp
Jan Trapp
Brooke Good
Brooke Good
Brooke Good

Position
Forward
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Forward
Defender
Forward
Defender
Defender
Forward
Forward
Defender

Conference Finish
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions

Note: Positions were not always assigned for All-Conference honorees, with position names also changing over the years. The

positions listed are accurate against conference records. Also, the records from 1988 and 1990 are yet to be confirmed.

Year
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

Name

Cheri Kolb
Jenny Lapp
Laurie Hoober
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Laurie Hoober
Sheila Lerew
Carrie Brown
Julie Leister
Laurie Hoober
Sonya Weber
Jen Woodcock
Krista Brubaker
Traci Schoffstall
Janelle Miller
Jen Woodcock
Traci Schoffstall
Anne Pieters
Beth Baggett
Cindy Toms
Becky Leatherman
Bree Arbogast

Position
UA

UA

UA

Forward
Forward
Forward
Goalkeeper
Center Back
Right Wing
Left Midfield
Forward
Midfielder
Goalkeeper
Midfielder
Forward
Goalkeeper
Center Back
Goalkeeper
Left Wing
Center Link
Left Midfield

Honor
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team

Year
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999

Name

Krista Ebersole
Christy Davis
Cindy Toms
Beth Baggett
Bree Arbogast
Kim Weaver
Renee Groff
Beth Baggett
Christy Davis
Kim Weaver
Erica Abrams
Kim Weaver
Kate Oostdyk
Lindsay Nelson
Marci Ginder
Erica Abrams
Kristi Schoffstall
Marci Ginder
Lindsay Nelson
Lynn Krauss
Jess Chambers

MESSIAH
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Position
Right Midfield
Forward
Forward
Goalkeeper
Midfielder
Forward
Sweeper
Goalkeeper
Forward
Back
Offense
Defense
Offense
Midfield
Defense
Offense
Goalkeeper
Defense
Left Link
Forward
Right Midfield

Honor
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team



MAC Commonwealth Honors, cont...

Year
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010

10

Name

Kate Oostdyk
Lindsay Nelson
Allison Harris
Jess Brandt
Lynn Krauss
Brooke Good
Allison Harris
Brooke Good
Danae Chambers
Alison Reber
Jenny Haverstick
Aftan Fisher
Brooke Good
Danae Chambers
Erica Nelson
Kelly Stanwell
Aftan Fisher
Danae Chambers
Erica Nelson
Heather Kresge
Beth Fulton
Jenny Haverstick
Aftan Fisher
Danae Chambers
Ashley Lobach
Erica Nelson
Heather Kresge
Jenna Schwind
Aftan Fisher
Ashley Lobach
Jenna Schwind
Rebecca Dulillio
Beth Sandowich
Lindsay Hunter
Emily Sauder
Lynn Sandowich
Beth Sandowich
Emily Sauder
Lindsay Hunter
Ashley Mowrey
Katie Love
Brittany Godshall
Julie Barton

Liz Ziegler

Nikki Bailey
Ashley Mowrey
Beth Sandowich
Kourtney Ehly
Lauren Tennis
Ashley Mowrey
Julie Barton
Katie Love
Kourtney Ehly
Liz Ziegler
Brittany Godshall
Emily Sauder
Nicole Carroll
Gina Kellett

Julie Barton
Kourtney Ehly

Amber Philpot-Good

Position
Right Wing
Left Link
Forward
Midfielder
Forward
Back
Forward
Midfield
Forward
Forward
Midfield
Forward
Midfield
Forward
Goalkeeper
Forward
Midfield
Forward
Goalkeeper
Midfield
Defender
Defender
Forward
Forward
Midfield
Goalkeeper
Defender
Forward
Forward
Defense
Forward
Midfield
Defender
Forward
Midfield
Midfield
Defender
Midfield
Forward
Goalkeeper
Forward
Defender
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Goalkeeper
Defender
Forward
Forward
Goalkeeper
Midfield
Forward
Forward
Midfield
Defender
Midfield
Defender
Defender
Midfield
Forward
Forward

Honor
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team

Year
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Name

Gina Kellett
Juliana Hershey
Kelly Martin
Kourtney Ehly
Natalie Ziegler
Erica Cann
Kayleigh Stewart
Becky Ely

Gina Kellett
Juliana Hershey
Molly Gebrosky
Natalie Ziegler
Emily Hursh
Kelly Martin
Gina Kellett
Moriah Pfautz
Becky Ely
Brooke Sands
Molly Gebrosky
Caroline Wulf
Carissa Gehman
Becky Ely
Lindsay Bower
Moriah Pfautz
Carissa Gehman
Lindsay Bower
Hannah Roland
Shelby Landes
Taylor Holt
Shayna Landis
Nicole Wilkerson
Carissa Gehman
Moriah Pfautz
Lindsay Bower
Kristin Donohue
Hannah Roland
Sara Brooks
Shelby Landes
Taylor Holt
Nicole Wilkerson
Carissa Gehman
Kristin Donohue
Shayna Landis
Shelby Landes
Taylor Holt

MESSIAH
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Position
Defender
Forward
Midfield
Forward
Midfield
Defender
Goalkeeper
Defender
Defender
Forward
Goalkeeper
Midfield
Forward
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Defender
Midfield
Goalkeeper
Midfield
Forward
Defender
Midfield
Forward
Forward
Midfield
Defender
Goalkeeper
Forward
Defender
Midfield
Forward
Forward
Midfielder
Midfielder
Defender
Defender
Goalkeeper
Forward
Midfielder
Forward
Midfielder
Defender
Goalkeeper
Forward

Honor

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Hon. Mention



National Field Hockey Coaches Association - All-Region

nfhca;

national field hockey coaches association

Year
1984
1984
1984
1984
1986
1986
1896
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999

Name

Kim Leppo
Jenifer Terranova
Annette Mullen
Lori Reedy

Jenniver Terranova

Julie Esh
Tara Boyer

Rebecca Weiderrecht

Karen Barshinger
Jenn Lapp

Jenn Lapp

Cheri Kolb
Sheila Lerew
Laure Hoober
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Denise Keener

Heather Suessmuth

Lauri Hoober
Sonya Weber
Jen Woodcock
Krista Brubaker
Ginny Dietrich
Kristin Muschert
Jen Woodcock
Janelle Miller
Cindy Toms
Krista Brubaker
Traci Schoffstall
Cindy Toms
Anne Pieters
Beth Baggett
Bree Arbogast
Krista Ebersole
Anne Pieters
Cindy Toms
Christy Davis
Renee Groff
Beth Baggett
Kim Weaver
Cindy Toms
Christy Davis
Beth Baggett
Renee Groff
Kim Weaver
Kim Weaver
Erica Abrams
Lindsay Nelson
Jess Brandt
Erica Abrams
Marci Ginder
Lindsay Nelson
Kristi Schoffstall
Jess Chambers
Lindsay Nelson
Kate Oostdy

Total Separate Seasons with Honors:
Total Number of Player Honors:

Most Honors in a Single Season:
Second-Most Honors in a Single Season:

Honor Year
- 2000
- 2000
- 2000
- 2001
- 2001
- 2001
- 2002
- 2002
Honorable Mention 2002
Honorable Mention 2002
First Team 2002
- 2003
First Team 2003
First Team 2003
First Team 2003
Second Team 2003
Second Team 2004
First Team 2004
First Team 2004
First Team 2004
First Team 2004
First team 2005
Second Team 2005
First Team 2005
First Team 2005
First Team 2006
Second Team 2006
Second Team 2006
First Team 2007
First Team 2007
First Team 2007
Second Team 2007
Second Team 2007
First Team 2008
First Team 2008
First Team 2008
First Team 2008
First Team 2008
Second Team 2009
First Team 2009
First Team 2009
Second Team 2009
Second Team 2010
Second Team 2010
First Team 2010
First Team 2011
Second Team 2011
Second Team 2011
First Team 2011
First Team 2012
First Team 2012
Second Team 2012
First Team 2012
Second Team

Second Team

Name

Allison Harris
Jess Brandt
Lynn Krauss
Danae Chambers
Allison Harris
Brooke Good
Danae Chambers
Brooke Good
Aftan Fisher
Kelly Stanwell
Heather Kresge
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Heather Kresge
Erica Nelson
Bethany Fulton
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Heather Kresge
Ashley Lobach
Erica Nelson
Aftan Fisher
Ashley Lobach
Jenna Schwind
Rebecca Dilullo
Beth Sandowich
Lindsey Hunter
Ashley Mowery
Lindsey Hunter
Beth Sandowich
Ashley Mowery
Emily Sauder
Anne Pieters
Ashley Mowery
Julie Barton
Nikki Bailey
Emily Sauder
Liz Ziegler

Julie Barton
Kourtney Ehly
Katie Love
Ashley Mowery
Julie Barton
Kourtney Ehly
Amber Good
Kourtney Ehly
Juliana Hershey
Gina Kellett
Kelly Martin
Natalie Zeigler
Gina Kellett
Molly Gebrosky
Juliana Hershey

MESSIAH

FIELD HOCKEY

31

121

6 (1995)

5 (nine times)

Honor

First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
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National Field Hockey Coaches Association - All-Region, cont.

Year
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017

12

Name

Gina Kellett
Moriah Pfautz
Becky Ely
Becky Ely
Carissa Gehman
Lindsay Bower
Carissa Gehman
Shayna Landis
Carissa Gehman
Moriah Pfautz
Lindsay Bower
Shelby Landes
Kristin Donohue
Carissa Gehman
Shayna Landis
Kristin Donohue
Nicole Wilkerson

Honor

First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team

MESSIAH
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National Field Hockey Coaches Association - All-Americans

nfhca;

national field hockey coaches association

Year
1984
1984
1984
1986
1989
1990
1990
1991
1992
1992
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1996
1997
1997
1998
2000
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004

Year
1984
1984
1984
1990
1990
1990
1992
1992
1994
1994

Total Separate Seasons with Honors:
Total Number of Player Honors:
Most Honors in a Single Season:

Name Honor

Kim Leppo First Team
Jennifer Terranova First Team
Annette Mullen Honorable Mention
Jennifer Terranova First Team*
Jen Lapp Honorable Mention
Sheila Lerew First Team*
Laurie Hoober First Team*
Laurie Hoober Second Team
Jen Woodcock First Team
Krista Brubaker Second Team
Cindy Toms First Team
Anne Pieters Second Team
Beth Baggett Third Team
Anne Pieters First Team
Cindy Toms First Team
Christy Davis Second Team
Cindy Toms First Team*
Kim Weaver Second Team
Erica Abrams Third Team
Marci Ginder Second Team
Allison Harris Third Team
Danae Chambers First Team
Danae Chambers First Team
Brooke Good Second Team
Aftan Fisher Third Team
Danae Chambers First Team
Aftan Fisher First Team
Danae Chambers First Team
Aftan Fisher First Team
Heather Kresge First Team
Ashley Lobach Third Team

National Player of the Year

Year
2004
2005
2009
2010

NCAA All-Tournament
Team Honors

Name
Jen Terranova
Kim Leppo

Annette “Bucky” Mullen

Sheila Lerew

Carrie “Pokey” Brown

Lauri Hoober

Traci Schoffstall

Debbie Dietric
Joan Ginder
Heather Moyel

Player

Danae Chambers

Aftan Fisher

Julie Barton

Julie Barton
Year
1995
1995
1997
1997
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002

h 2004
2004

r 2005

Position
Forward
Forward
Midfielder
Midfielder

Name

Cindy Toms
Christy Davis
Erica Abrams
Lindsay Nelson
Allison Harris
Michele Sandowich
Danae Chambers
Brooke Good
Danae Chambers
Erica Nelson
Danae Chambers
Ashley Lobach
Ashley Lobach

Year
2005
2005
2005
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2013
2013
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017

Name

Aftan Fisher
Ashley Lobach
Jenna Schwind
Lindsey Hunter
Lindsey Hunter
Ashley Mowery
Beth Sandowich
Emily Sauder
Julie Barton
Ashley Mowery
Julie Barton
Kourtney Ehly
Ashley Mowery
Katie Love

Julie Barton
Kourtney Ehly
Kourtney Ehly
Julianna Hershey
Gina Kellett
Gina Kellett
Moriah Pfautz
Carissa Gehman
Carissa Gehman
Carissa Gehman
Lindsay Bower
Carissa Gehman
Kristin Donohue
Shayna Landis

Year
2016

Year
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010

29
59
4 (2004, 2007, 2009)

Honor

First Team
First Team
Third Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Third Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Third Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
Third Team
Third Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
Third Team
Third Team

National Coach of the Year

Name
Brooke Good

Name

Rachael Allison
Lindsey Hunter
Lundsey Hunter
Emily Sauder
Mary Hoover
Liz Ziegler
Julie Barton
Julie Barton
Kourtney Ehly
Liz Ziegler
Nikki Carroll
Julie Barton
Leann Carroll

MESSIAH

FIELD HOCKEY

National Finish

Champions

Year Name

2010  Amber Philpot
2016 Carissa Gehman*
2016 Moriah Pfautz
2016 Kristin Donohue
2016 Nicole Wilkerson
2017 Carissa Gehman
2017 Kristin Donohue
2017 Nicole Wilkerson

*Tournament Most Valuable Player

13



Messiah National Rankings

Total Weeks in Top 20: 146

Total Weeks in Top 10: 122

Total Weeks in Top 5: 94

Total Weeks as No. 1: 38

4 Longest Streak in Top 20: 115 weeks (2003-2014)
# Longest Streak in Top 10: 92 weeks (2003-2012)
national field hockey coaches association Longest Streak in Top 5: 32 (2003-2007, 2008-2011)

Longest Streak as No. 1: 17 (2016-current)
Consecutive Seasons in Rankings: 15

Full Seasons in Rankings: 13

*NFHCA Poll Records Go Back to 2003

Year Preseason Week1 Week2 Week3 Week4 Week5 Week6 Week?7 Week8 Week9 Week 10

2003 n/a 2 1 3 3 5 6 6 6 5 n/a
2004 n/a 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 n/a
2005 n/a 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 n/a
2006 n/a 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 3 5 n/a
2007 2 1 2 4 8 10 10 10 10 7 n/a
2008 7 4 6 5 5 4 3 4 2 1 1

2009 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 n/a
2010 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 1 1 1 n/a
2011 2 1 3 5 7 9 9 8 8 7 n/a
2012 5 4 4 4 7 12 10 9 9 8 n/a
2013 8 7 10 10 13 12 11 11 13 15 14
2014 12 11 13 13 13 14 16 RV RV 19 n/a
2015 13 17 20 RV 20 17 17 18 17 14 9

2016 8 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 n/a
2017 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 n/a

MESSIAH
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Messiah Program Individual Statistical Records - Career Offensive

Goals (min. 20)

©OoO~NO O WN =

22
23

25
26
27
29

31
32

34
35

Name

Danae Chambers
Carissa Gehman
Jennifer Terranova
Aftan Fisher
Cindy Toms
Lindsey Hunter
Moriah Pfautz
Kourtney Ehly
Brenda Stewart
Taylor Holt

Lauri Hoober
Juliana Hershey
Nikki Bailey

Tara Boyer

Katie Love

Jen Woodcock
Judy Jacob

Jen Lapp-Balmer
Erica Abrams
Alison Harris
Brooke Sands
Kim Leppo
Sheila Lerew Frey
Kelly Stanwell
Christy Davis
Terry Walton

Julie Barton

Amber Philpot-Good

Lynn Krauss
Emily Hursh
Lauren Tennis
Kim Reichart
Liz Ziegler
Kate Oostdyk
Ginny Dietrich
Jess Brandt

Assists (min. 16)

O~NO O WN =

12

15

18

Name

Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Julie Barton
Kristin Donohue
Kourtney Ehly
Lauri Hoober
Jenn Lapp-Balmer
Erica Abrams
Jennifer Terranova
Nicole Wilkerson
Carissa Gehman
Ashley Lobach
Lindsey Hunter
Taylor Holt

Kelly Stanwell
Emily Sauder
Moriah Pfautz
Krista Brubaker
Katie Love

Alison Reber
Julianna Hershey
Kelly Martin

Total
111
104

85
84
71
66
65
60
58
54
53
52
51
50
44
41
38
38
38
38
38
33
32
32
30
29
28
28
27
27
26
23
23
22
20
20

Total
75
58
45
38
36
32
29
26
26
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21

Years
2001-04
2014-17
1983-86
2002-05
1993-96
2004-07
2013-16
2007-10
1978-81
2014-17
1988-91
2009-12
2005-08
1984-87
2006-09
1990-93
1976-79
1987-90
1995-98
1990-01
2010-13
1981-84
1987-90
2000-03
1994-96
1971-74
2008-10
2007-10
1997-00
2009-12
2007-10
1985-88
2006-09
1996-99
1991-92
1997-00

Years
2001-04
2002-05
2008-10
2014-17
2007-11
1988-91
1987-90
1995-98
1983-86
2014-17
2014-17
2004-05
2004-07
2014-17
2000-03
2006-09
2013-16
1990-93
2006-09
1998-01
2009-12
2009-12

Assists (cont.)

Name Total Years
23 Emily Hursh 20 2009-12
24 Lauren Tennis 19 2007-10
25 Lindsay Nelson 18  1996-99
Liz Ziegler 18 2005-09
27 Sonya Weber 17 1988-91
Christy Davis 17 1994-96
Alison Harris 17  1988-01
Brooke Sands 17  2010-13
31 Cindy Toms 16 1993-96
Jess Brandt 16 1997-00
Brooke Good 16 1999-02
34 Lisa Strausbaugh 15 2004-07
Cecelia Gebhart 16 1984-85
Kate Oostdyk 16  1996-99
Points (min. 55)
Name Total Years
1 Danae Chambers 297 2001-04
2 Carissa Gehman 232 2014-17
3  Aftan Fisher 226 2002-05
4 Jen Terranova 194 1983-86
5 Kourtney Ehly 178 2008-11
Cindy Toms 178 1993-96
7 Lindsay Hunter 155 2004-07
8 Moriah Pfautz 152 2013-16
9 Lauri Hoober 138 1988-91
10 Taylor Holt 131 2014-17
11 Julianna Hershey 125 2009-12
12 Brenda Stewart 118 1978-81
Tara Boyer 118 1984-87
14 Katie Love 109 2006-09
15 Jenn Lapp-Balmer 105 1987-90
16 Julie Barton 101 2008-10
17 Erica Abrams 100 1985-88
18 Allison Harris 93 1998-01
Brooke Sands 93 2010-13
20 Jen Woodcock 92 1990-93
21 Kelly Stanwell 86 2000-03
22 Nikki Bailey 79 2005-08
23 Sheila Frey 74 1987-90
Emily Hursh 74 2009-12
25 Kristin Donohue 72 2014-17
26 Lauren Tennis 71 2007-10
27 Amber Philpot-Good 69 2007-10
28 Lynn Krauss 64 1997-00
Liz Ziegler 64 2006-09
30 Terry Walton 58 1971-74
Kate Oostdyk 58 1996-99
32 Lindsay Nelson 56 1996-99
Jess Brandt 56 1997-00
Game-Winning Goals (min. 10)
Name Total Years
1 Danae Chambers 33 2001-04
2 Carissa Gehman 27 2014-17
2 Cindy Toms 23  1993-96
3 Lindsey Hunter 17 2004-07
4  Kourtney Ehly 16 2008-11
Aftan Fisher 16 2002-05
Jenna Schwind 16 2002-05
8 Moriah Pfautz 15 2013-16

MESSIAH

FIELD HOCKEY

Game-Winning Goals (cont.)

Name Total
9 Allison Harris 13
Juliana Hershey 13
11 Jenn Lapp-Balmer 12
12 Lauri Hoober 11
Julie Barton 11
Taylor Holt 11
15 Kim Reichart 10
Sheila Frey 10
Shots On Goal (min. 150)
Name Total
1 Jenniver Terranova 719
2 Cindy Toms 618
3 Jenn Lapp-Balmer 540
4  Tara Boyer 520
5 Danae Chambers 519
6 Lauri Hoober 501
7  Aftan Fisher 493
8 Jenna Schwind 365
9 Lindsey Hunter 324
11 Carissa Gehman 310
10 Christy Davis 309
12 Sheila Lerew-Frey 299
Erica Abrams 299
14 Kim Reichart 265
15 Bree Arbogast 260
16 Nikki Bailey 250
17 Julie Barton 242
18 Janelle Miller 235
19 Cheri Kolb 233
20 Alison Reber 230
21 Ginny Dietrich 218
22 Jen Woodcock 213
23 Kate Oostdyk 207
24 Kourtney Ehly 204
25 Allison Harris 192
26 Sonya Weber 190
27 Katie Love 189
28 Lynn Krauss 187
29 Moriah Pfautz 186
30 Liz Ziegler 181
31 Lindsay Nelson 173
32 Denise Keener 171
33 Cecelia Gebhart 169
Jess Brandt 169
35 Lynn Sandowich 158

Years
1998-01
2009-12
1987-90
1988-91
2008-10
2014-17
1985-88
1987-90

Years
1983-86
1993-96
1987-90
1984-87
2001-04
1988-91
2002-05
2002-05
2004-07
2014-17
1994-96
1987-90
1995-98
1985-88
1992-95
2005-08
2008-10
1991-93
1986-89
1998-01
1991-92
1990-93
1996-99
2008-10
1998-01
1988-91
2006-09
1997-00
2013-16
2006-09
1996-99
1987-90
1984-85
1997-00
2003-06

*Active Player
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Messiah Program Individual Statistical Records - Career Defensive

16

Defensive Saves (min.10)

NO O WN =

11

13
14

16
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1

Name Total
Brittany Godshall 33
Rebecca Wiederrecht 27
Keri Fulginiti 26
Kam Patton 24
Jen Hostetter 22
Alice Kramer 18
Karen Barshinger 17
Renee Groff 17
Mary Atwell 16
Rachel Alison 15
Becca Dilullo 14
Mary Hoover 14
Carol Miller 12
Nancy Hoefel 11
Ann Claus 11
Julie Esh 10
Debbie Dietrich 10
Saves (min. 125)
Name Total
Traci Schoffstall 492
Ashley Mowery 457
Annette Mullen 417
Erica Nelson 394
Beth Baggett 382
C. Pokey Brown 314
Cheryl Clemens 268
Terry Meyer 197
Molly Gebrosky 176
Kristi Schoffstall 173
Della Fahnestock 153
Kristen Hegar 141
Pat Hilsher 133
Shelby Landes* 131
Save Percentage (min. 0.825)
Name Total
Beth Baggett 0.903
Annette Mullen 0.903
C. Pokey Brown 0.894
Traci Schoffstall 0.882
Terry Meyer 0.876
Della Fahnestock 0.874
Kristi Schoffstall 0.857
Erica Nelson 0.847
Cheryl Clemens 0.837
Ashley Mowery 0.836

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

0

Years
2006-09
1985-88
1998-01

1984
1990-93
1985
1985-88
1984-96
1995-98
2003-05
2003-05
2006-08
1984-86
1986-88
1991-92
1983-86
1989-92

Years
1990-93
2006-00
1984-86
2001-04
1994-96
1988-90
1980-81
1982-83
2010-13
1996-98

1987
1999-2002
1978-79
2015-17

Years
1994-06
1984-86
1998-90
1990-93
1982-83

1987
1996-98
2001-04
1980-81
2006-09

Goals Against Average (max. 2.00)

O©oO~NOOOOA~WN =

Name

Beth Baggett

C. Pokey Brown
Annette Mullen
Kristi Schoffstall
Shelby Landes*
Erica Nelson
Terry Myers
Kayleigh Stewart
Molly Gebrosky
Ashley Mowery
Della Fahnestock
Karen Grove
Renee Herbster
Pat Hilsher

Deb Morrison
Cheryl Clemens
Deb Houghton

Shutouts (min. 10)

< OO ~NOOOA~,WN =

Name

Beth Baggett
Annette Mullen
C. Pokey Brown
Erica Nelson
Traci Schoffstall
Ashley Mowery
Shelby Landes”
Kristi Schoffstall
Terry Meyer

Pat Hilsher
Molly Gebrosky
Karen Grove
Deb Morrison
Renee Herbster

MESSIAH

FIELD FHOCKEY

Total
0.62
0.64
0.73
0.85
0.86
0.89
0.97
0.98
1.01
1.07
1.15
1.19
1.24

1.3
1.35
1.39
1.75

Total
42
36
32

30.5
29
25
22
18
15
11
11
10
10
10

Years
1994-96
1988-90
1984-86
1997-98
2015-17
2001-04
1982-83
2010-11
2010-13
2006-09

1987
1974-75
2005-08
1978-79
1976-77
1980-81

1973

Years
1994-96
1984-86
1988-90
2002-04
1990-93
2006-09
2015-17
1996-97
1982-83
1978-79
2010-13
1974-75
1976-77
2005-08

*Active Player



Messiah Program Individual Statistical Records - Single-Season Off.

Goals (min. 35)
Name
Danae Chambers
Carissa Gehman
Kourtney Ehly
Jennifer Terranova
Carissa Gehman
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Carissa Gehman
9 Jennifer Terranova
10 Sheila Frey
Aftan Fisher
Katie Love
Moriah Pfautz
14 Lauri Hoober
Aftan Fisher
Juliana Hershey
17 Jennifer Terranova
Jen Lapp-Balmer
19 Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Lindsey Hunter
Jenna Schwind
23 Jenna Schwind
24 Lindsey Hunter
Kourtney Ehly
Carissa Gehman
Taylor Holt
28 Kim Leppo
Judy Jacob
Brenda Stewart
Brenda Stewart
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37

39

41

Brenda Stewart
Cindy Toms
Alison Harris
Juliana Hershey
Moriah Pfautz
Brenda Stewart
Cindy Toms
Tara Boyer
Aftan Fisher
Jen Woodcock
Jenna Schwind
Lindsey Hunter

Assists (min. 10)

1

11
12
13

Name

Danae Chambers
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Julie Barton
Danae Chambers
Krista Brubaker
Erica Abrams
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Aftan Fisher
Nicole Wilkerson
Kristin Donohue
Aftan Fisher
Jenna Schwind
Ashley Lobach
Julie Barton
Katie Love

Total
37
31
29
28
28
27
26
26
25
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
16
15
15
15

Total
29
21
21
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
15
13
12
12
12
12

Year
2004
2017
2009
1984
2016
2003
2001
2014
1985
1990
2004
2009
2013
1990
2005
2011
1986
1990
2002
2003
2007
2005
2004
2006
2010
2015
2016
1984
1980
1993
1994
1996
1995
2001
2010
2016
1995
1995
1987
2002
1992
2002
2004

Year
2004
1990
2010
2002
1992
1997
2003
2003
2004
2016
2017
2005
2004
2005
2008
2009

Assists (cont.)
Name
Julie Barton

18 Cheryl Detweiler
Lauri Hoober
Janelle Miller
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Ashley Lobach
Jenna Schwind
Kourtney Ehly
Kourtney Ehly
Kourtney Ehly
Kristin Donohue
Carissa Gehman

30 Lauri Hoober
Christy Davis
Alison Harris
Lindsey Hunter
Liz Ziegler

Points (min. 31)
Name
Danae Chambers
Carissa Gehman
Danae Chambers
Kourtney Ehly
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Aftan Fisher
Jen Terranova
Danae Chambers
Carissa Gehman

0 Danae Chambers
Katie Love

12 Aftan Fisher

Aftan Fisher

14 Lauri Hoober

15 Jen Terranova

O WN =
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Sheila Lerew Frey

17 Juliana Hershey

Carissa Gehman

19 Jenna Schwind
Moriah Pfautz
21 Jen Terranova
Lauri Hoober
23 Kourtney Ehly
24 Lindsay Hunter
25 Jenna Schwind
26 Aftan Fisher
27 Moriah Pfautz

28 Carissa Gehman

29 Aftan Fisher
Taylor Holt

31 Lindsay Hunter

32 Jenna Schwind
Julie Barton

34 Kim Leppo
Cindy Toms
Cindy Toms
Cindy Toms
Cindy Toms
Juliana Hershey

40 Kelly Stanwell

Total
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10

Total
103
73
71
69
65
65
64
63
61
60
60
59
59
57
56
56
54
54
52
52
50
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
43
42
41
41
40
40
40
40
40
40
35

Year
2010
1981
1990
1993
2001
2002
2004
2002
2009
2010
2011
2016
2017
1991
1996
2001
2005
2009

Year
2004
2017
2003
2009
1990
2004
1984
2001
2016
2002
2009
2003
2005
1990
1985
1990
2011

2014
2004
2013
1986
1991
2010
2007
2007
2001

2016
2015
2002
2016
2006
2002
2010
1984
1993
1994
1995
1996
2010
2002

MESSIAH

FIELD HOCKEY

Points (cont.)
Name

41 Kelly Stanwell
Jenna Schwind
Nikki Bailey
Taylor Holt

45 Lindsay Hunter
Nikki Bailey

47 Erica Abrams
Lindsay Hunter
Moriah Pfautz

50 Kourtney Ehly

Total
34
34
34
34
33
33
32
32
32
31

Game-Winning Goals (min. 6)

Name

Allison Harris
Sheila Frey
Kourtney Ehly
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Cindy Toms
Christy Davis
Christy Davis
Lindsey Hunter

Carissa Gehman
12 Danae Chambers

Danae Chambers

Danae Chambers

Jenna Schwind
Katie Love
Juliana Hershey

Danae Chambers
Carissa Gehman

Jen Lapp-Balmer

Total
12
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Shots On Goal (min. 115)

NOoO O WN =

©

11
12
13
14

16
17
18

20

22
23
24
25

27
28
29

Name

Jennifer Terranova
Jennifer Terranova
Cindy Toms
Jennifer Terranova
Lauri Hoober
Cindy Toms

Tara Boyer
Christy Davis

Jen Lapp-Balmer
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Laurie Hoober
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Kristin Muschert
Tara Boyer

Carol Miller
Janelle Miller
Jenna Schwind
Kim Reichart
Cindy Toms
Christy Davis
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Kim Leppo
Carissa Gehman
Aftan Fisher

Bree Arbogast
Aftan Fisher

Total
257
244
222
208
202
180
176
176
174
174
157
151
148
147
147
140
136
131
131
130
130
129
125
121
120
120
118
116
115

Year
2003
2003
2006
2015
2004
2007
1997
2005
2015
2011

Year
2001
2017
2000
1990
2009
1990
1995
1995
1996
2006
2016
2002
2003
2004
2005
2009
2011

Year
1984
1985
1994
1986
1991
1996
1986
1996
1989
1990
2004
2005
1989
1988
1992
1985
1985
1993
2005
1986
1995
1995
2002
2001
1984
2017
2002
1994
2004

*Active Player
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Messiah Program Individual Statistical Records - Single-Season Def.

Defensive Saves (min. 5)

OO =

13

17

21

25

Name

Kam Patton
Alice Kramer
Becca Dilullo
Carol Miller
Rachel Alison
Brittany Godshall
Karen Barshinger
Mary Atwell

Rebecca Wiederrecht

Jen Hostettter
Keri Fulginiti
Brittany Godshall
Lori Reedy

Rebecca Wiederrecht

Mary Hoover
Brittany Godshall
Nancy Hoefel
Jen Hostetter
Renee Groff
Heather Kresge
Jen Hostetter
Ann Claus
Renee Groff
Jess Zimmerman
Vicki Wise
Debbie Dietrich
Debbie Dietrich
Mary Atwell

Saves (min. 90)

1

3
4

7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

17

19

21

24
25

18

Name

Traci Schoffstall
Beth Baggett
Traci Schoffstall
Della Fahnestock
Annette Mullen
Traci Schoffstall
Annette Mullen
Cheryl Clemens
Renee Herbster
Beth Baggett
Cheryl Clemens
C. Pokey Brown
Annette Mullen
Ashley Mowery
C. Pokey Brown
Erica Nelson
Terry Meyer
Ashley Mowery
Kristi Schoffstall
Erica Nelson
Terry Meyer
Kristi Schoffstall
Erica Nelson
Ashley Mowery
C. Pokey Brown

Total
24
18
13
12
12
12
11
11
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Total
175
175
164
153
153
153
150
148
128
124
120
119
114
109
104
104
101
101
98
98
96
96
96
93
91

Year
1984
1985
2005
1986
2005
2006
1986
1998
1986
1993
2001
2008
1984
1987
2006
2007
1987
1992
1994
2002
1991
1992
1995
2010
1984
1991
1992
1997

Year
1992
1994
1993
1987
1985
1991
1985
1980
2005
1995
1981
1990
1984
2007
1988
2004
1983
2007
1997
2003
1982
1998
2003
2009
1989

Save Percentage (min. 0.820)

Name Total Year
1 Annette Mullen 0.966 1984
2 Beth Baggett 0.941 1994
3  Terry Meyer 0.927 1983
4  C. Pokey Brown 0.912 1988
5 C. Pokey Brown 0.902 1990
6 Cheryl Clemens 0.896 1981
7  Annette Mullen 0.895 1985
8 Traci Schoffstall 0.888 1992
9 Traci Schoffstall 0.886 1993
10 Kiristi Schoffstall 0.881 1998
11 Beth Baggett 0.879 1995
12 C. Pokey Brown 0.875 1989
13 Della Fahnestock 0.874 1987
14 Traci Schoffstall 0.869 1991
15 Ashley Mowery 0.868 2006
16 Annette Mullen 0.867 1986
17 Beth Baggett 0.864 1996
18 Cheryl Clemens 0.862 1981
19 Kiristi Schoffstall 0.854 1997
20 Erica Nelson 0.845 2002
21 Kayleigh Stewart 0.843 2010
22 Erica Nelson 0.842 2003
23 Erica Nelson 0.839 2004
24 Ashley Mowery 0.835 2009
25 Terry Meyer 0.828 1982
26 Ashley Mowery 0.832 2008
27 Cheryl Clemens 0.822 1980
28 Renee Herbster 0.820 2005
Goals Against Average (max. 1.00)
Name Total Year
1 Annette Mullen 0.19 1984
2 Beth Baggett 0.47 1994
3 Terry Meyer 0.53 1982
4  C. Pokey Brown 0.54 1990
5 C. Pokey Brown 0.56 1988
6 Beth Baggett 0.66 1996
7 Kayleigh Stewart 0.70 2010
8 Shelby Landes* 0.72 2017
9 Beth Baggett 0.75 1995
10 Molly Gebrosky 0.76 2011
Shelby Landes* 0.76 2016
12 Kiristi Schoffstall 0.85 1997
Kristi Schoffstall 0.85 1998
14 Erica Nelson 0.87 2002
15 Erica Nelson 0.89 2003
16 Ashley Mowery 0.91 2009
17 Erica Nelson 0.92 2004

MESSIAH
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Shutouts (min. 7)
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11

16
17

22

Name

Annette Mullen
Beth Baggett
Beth Baggett
C. Pokey Brown
Traci Schoffstall
Beth Baggett
C. Pokey Brown
Annette Mullen
Terry Meyer
Kristi Schoffstall
C. Pokey Brown
C. Pokey Brown
Erica Nelson
Erica Nelson
Shelby Landes*
Kristi Schoffstall
Traci Schoffstall
Traci Schoffstall
Erica Nelson
Ashley Mowery
Shelby Landes*
Della Fahnestock
Karen Grove
Annette Mullen
Ashley Mowery
Molly Gebrosky

Total
19
16
14
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*Active Player

Year
1984
1994
1995
1990
1992
1996
1988
1985
1983
1997
1989
1990
2003
2002
2016
1998
1991
1993
2004
2009
2017
1987
1974
1986
2006
2012



Messiah Program Individual Statistical Records - Single-Game

Goals in a Game

5
4

Name

Carissa Gehman
Brenda Stewart
Jennifer Terranova
Jen Woodcock
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Nikki Bailey
Moriah Pfautz
Terry Walton
Dana Krayhbill
Judy Jacob
Brenda Stewart
Judy Jacob

Judy Jacob

Judy Jacob

Judy Jacob
Brenda Stewart
Brenda Stewart
Brenda Stewart
Jennifer Terranova
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Lauri Hoober

Jen Lapp-Balmer
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Sheila Frey

Jen Lapp-Balmer
Sheila Frey

Lauri Hoober
Lauri Hoober
Ginny Dietrich
Jen Woodcock
Lauri Hoober

Jen Woodcock
Jen Woodcock
Cindy Toms

Bree Arbogast
Lynn Krauss
Lynn Krauss
Allison Harris
Danae Chambers
Kyla Cramer
Allison Harris
Allison Harris
Aftan Fisher
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Kelly Stanwell
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Aftan Fisher
Jenna Schwind
Aftan Fisher
Danae Chambers
Jenna Schwind
Aftan Fisher

Date
10/7/17
1980
1986
1991
10/24/01
10/29/02
9/18/04
11/6/04
11/12/04
9/1/07
10/31/13
1974
1976
1978
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1980
1981
1981
1986
1988
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1993
1993
10/29/94
9/26/98
9/1/99
9/2/00
9/15/01
9/20/01
9/29/01
10/6/01
9/14/02
10/17/02
11/5/02
11/5/02
9/3/03
9/3/03
9/20/03
9/20/03
9/30/03
10/15/03
10/18/03
10/25/03
9/4/04
9/4/04

Opponent
Stevenson
Lancaster Bible
Wilkes
Gettysburg
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Moravian
Lebanon Valley
Virginia Wesleyan
Seton Hill
Hood
Bucknell
Lancaster Bible
York
Susquehanna
Lebanon Valley
Lancaster Bible
Western Maryland
Rutgers-Camden
Houghton
Lancaster Bible
Lebanon Valley
Eastern Mennonite
Susquehanna
Lycoming
Lycoming
Juniata
Shippensburg
Gettysburg
Elizabethtown
Dickinson
Lycoming
Dickinson
Dickinson
Shippensburg
Lycoming
Albright
Gettysburg
Wilkes
Widener
Dickinson
William Smith
Lebanon Valley
Gwynned Mercy
Moravian
Albright
Eastern
Juniata
Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown
Seton Hill
Seton Hill
Moravian
Moravian
Albright
Widener
Ursinus
Lebanon Valley
William Smith
William Smith

Goals in a Game (cont.)

3

Name Date
Jenna Schwind 9/18/04
Lindsey Hunter 10/16/04
Danae Chambers 10/16/04
Ashley Lobach 10/19/04
Jenna Schwind 11/3/04
Lindsey Hunter 9/1/05
Jenna Schwind 9/14/05
Aftan Fisher 11/5/05
Lynn Sandowich 11/11/05
Lindsey Hunter 9/9/06
Nikki Bailey 9/9/06
Nikki Bailey 10/7/06
Lindsey Hunter 9/4/07
Lauren Tennis 10/3/07
Lindsey Hunter 10/6/07
Katie Love 10/7/08
Kourtney Ehly 10/10/09
Kourtney Ehly 10/13/09
Kourtney Ehly 10/21/09
Katie Love 11/4/09
Juliana Hershey 10/26/10
Juliana Hershey 11/13/10
Juliana Hershey 9/28/11
Juliana Hershey 10/4/11
Juliana Hershey 10/15/11
Juliana Hershey 11/2/11
Emily Hursh 11/5/11
Heather Quirk 10/16/12
Emily Bower 10/16/12
Moriah Pfautz 10/2/13
Carissa Gehman 10/8/14
Moriah Pfautz 10/7/15
Carissa Gehman 11/7/15
Moriah Pfautz 11/7/15
Carissa Gehman 9/3/16
Moriah Pfautz 9/24/16
Moriah Pfautz 10/8/16
Carissa Gehman 10/15/16
Taylor Holt 11/5/16
Carissa Gehman 9/1/17
Carissa Gehman 10/11/17
Hannah Palm* 10/28/17
Career Hat Tricks

No. Name

11 Danae Chambers

Aftan Fisher

Judy Jacob

Carissa Gehman
Moriah Pfautz
Juliana Hershey
Brenda Stewart

Jenna Schwind
Lindsey Hunter
Jen Woodcock

WWWARARPPOTOOGUOO OON

Jen Lapp-Balmer
Lauri Hoober
Nikki Bailey
Allison Harris
Kourtney Ehly

MESSIAH
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Opponent
Moravian
Albright
Albright
The College of New Jersey
Widener
Seton Hill
Rowan
Lebanon Valley
Alvernia
Ursinus
Ursinus
Moravian
Dickinson
Shenandoah
York
Shenandoah
Elizabethtown
Gettysburg
Ursinus
Widener
Shenandoah
Lynchburg
Haverford
Eastern
Widener
Elizabethtown
Alvernia
Hood
Hood
Eastern
Gettysburg
Gettysburg
Stevenson
Stevenson
Haverford
Stevenson
Lebanon Valley
Arcadia
Alvernia
York
Shippensburg
William Smith

Note: Game-by-game records

incomplete for ‘83-'85, ‘87, ‘94-’97

*Active Player
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Messiah Program Individual Statistical Records - Single-Game, cont.

Assists in a Game

5

4
3

Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Cheryl Detwiler
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Cindy Toms
Marci Ginder
Lindsay Nelson
Danae Chambers
Allison Harris
Danae Chambers
Kyla Cramer
Kelly Stanwell
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Lynn Sandowich
Julie Barton

Julie Barton
Kourtney Ehly
Julie Barton
Kourtney Ehly
Emily Hursh
Nicole Wilkerson
Moriah Pfautz
Carissa Gehman
Kristin Donohue

Points in a Game

11
10

20

Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Nikki Bailey
Carissa Gehman
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Aftan Fisher
Moriah Pfautz
Jennifer Terranova
Jennifer Terranova
Jen Lapp-Balmer
Jen Woodcock
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Aftan Fisher
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Danae Chambers
Jenna Schwind
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Aftan Fisher
Lynn Sandowich
Nikki Bailey

Lauri Hoober
Jen Woodcock
Allison Harris
Danae Chambers

11/5/02
10/15/03
9/4/04
1981
1990
1990
1993
9/26/98
10/13/98
10/2/01
11/2/01
9/25/02
10/19/02
11/1/02
10/18/03
10/18/03
9/28/04
10/26/04
11/12/04
9/14/05
10/29/09
11/4/09
10/5/10
10/23/10
9/24/11
10/16/12
10/19/16
9/24/16
10/28/17
111217

11/5/02
10/29/02
9/1/07
10/7/17
1990
10/24/01
10/18/03
11/12/04
10/31/13
1986
1986
1990
1991
9/3/03
9/3/03
9/20/03
9/4/04
9/4/04
9/18/04
9/18/04
10/16/04
11/6/04
11/5/05
11/11/05
10/7/06
1991
1992
9/29/01
10/17/02

Elizabethtown
Widener
William Smith
Eastern Mennonite
Lycoming
Susquehanna
Albright
Widener
Goucher

The College of New Jersey

Gettysburg
Gettysburg
Albright
Widener
Ursinus
Ursinus
Eastern
Elizabethtown
Virginia Wesleyan
Rowan
Arcadia
Widener
Widener
Arcadia
Lebanon Valley
Hood
Catholic
Stevenson
William Smith
Trinity (Conn.)

Elizabethtown
Susquehanna
Seton Hill
Stevenson
Lycoming
Susquehanna
Ursinus
Virginia Wesleyan
Hood
Wilkes
Eastern Mennonite
Juniata
Gettysburg
Seton Hill
Seton Hill
Moravian
William Smith
William Smith
Moravian
Moravian
Albright
Lebanon Valley
Lebanon Valley
Alvernia
Moravian
Lycoming
Lycoming
Moravian
Juniata

Points in a Game (cont.)
Name

7 Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Danae Chambers
Jenna Schwind
Danae Chambers
Lindsey Hunter
Ashley Lobach
Danae Chambers
Jenna Schwind
Nikki Bailey
Katie Love
Juliana Hershey
Moriah Pfautz
Carissa Gehman

Saves in a Game
29 Beth Baggett
25 Beth Baggett
22 Terry Meyer
21 Annette Mullen
20 Della Fahnestock
Traci Schoffstall
19 Cheryl Clemens
18 Annette Mullen
C. Pokey Brown
Traci Schoffstall
Traci Schoffstall
Traci Schoffstall
Kristin Heager
17 Della Fahnestock
Deb Houghton
Traci Schoffstall
16 Pat Hilsher
Annette Mullen
Traci Schoffstall
Regina Landis
Ashley Mowery
Ashley Mowery
Ashley Mowery
Ashley Mowery

Date

9/20/03
10/15/03
10/25/03

9/4/04
9/28/04
10/16/04
10/19/04
10/26/04
9/14/05

9/9/06
11/4/09
10/15/11
9/24/16
10/15/16

1994
1994
1982
1985
1987
1992
1980
1986
1990
1991
1993
1993
9/21/99
1987
1973
1993
1979
1986
1991
9/4/99
11/10/06
9/23/06
11/10/07
10/7/08

Opponent
Moravian
Widener

Lebanon Valley
William Smith
Eastern
Albright
The College of New Jersey
Elizabethtown
Rowan
Ursinus
Widener
Widener
Stevenson
Arcadia

Bloomsburg
Lock Haven
Shippensburg
Elizabethtown
Shippensburg
Trenton
Shippensburg
Bloomsburg
Ithaca
Drew
Wilkes
Lebanon Valley
Gettysburg
Bloomsburg
Bucknell
Lock Haven
Shippensburg
Ithaca
Lebanon Valley
William Smith
Williams
Lebanon Valley
Middlebury
Rowan

Note: Game-by-game records incomplete for ‘83-'85, ‘87, ‘94-'97
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Messiah Program Team Statistical Records - Single-Season

Wins (min. 15)
No. Year
22 1990
22 2009
22 2016
22 2017
20 1984
20 2004
20 2005
19 2010
18 1995
18 2002
18 2006
17 1985
17 1992
17 1994
17 1997
17 2001
17 2008
17 2012
16 1996
16 1998
16 2003
16 2015
15 2013
15 2014
Goals Per Game (min. 3)
No. Year
5.59 (123) 2004
4.89 (93) 2008
4.83 (111) 2009
4.65 (107) 2016
4.35(87) 2003
4.23(93) 2010
4.04 (93) 2005
4.00 (92) 2017
3.84 (73) 2007
3.75(90) 1990
3.67 (66) 2011
3.55(78) 2002
3.38(71) 2013
3.23(71) 2015
3.00 (66) 2001
3.00 (66) 2014
Assists (min. 50)
86 2004
85 2009
71 2016
68 2003
65 2002
65 2010
59 2017
58 1990
58 2005
54 2015
53 2008
52 2001
52 2011

Points (min. 150)

No. Year
332 2004
307 2009
285 2016
251 2010
244 2005
243 2017
242 2003
239 2008
238 1990
221 2002
196 2015
194 2007
184 2001
184 2011
182 2013
172 2014
159 2012
168 2006
159 1996
Goals Against Average
(max. 1)

No. Year
19 1984
.52 1994
.53 1983
.54 1990
.56 1988
.62 1996
.68 2010
74 2016
74 2017
77 1995
.81 1989
.86 1985
.86 2004
.86 2012
.90 2003
.91 1991
.91 1997
.91 2009
.92 1974
.92 1992
Saves (min. 115)
No. Year
183 2006
175 1992
164 1993
159 2000
153 1980
153 1987
153 1991
150 1986
138 2001
136 1998
130 1999
125 1995
124 2005
120 1982
119 1990

Shutouts (min. 7)
No.

19
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
10
10
10
10
10
10

N NN N N0 000000 ©O© OO

Year
1984
1994
1995
1990
1992
1996
2010
2017
1983
1985
1997
1988
2002
2009
1989
1998
2003
2006
2012
2016
1991
2004
2008
2011
1974
1986
1987
2000
2005

Note: Assists and Points statistics were not kept until 1980
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*Current Season

21



Messiah Program Team Statistical Records - Single-Game

Goals in a Game (min. 10) Points in a Game (min. 25)

Opponent Date Score Opponent Date Score
16 Albright 10/16/04 16-0 42 Albright 10/16/04 16-0
14 Arcadia 10/18/08 14-0 38 Hood 10/31/13 14-0
14 Hood 10/31/13 14-0 37 Arcadia 10/18/08 14-0
13 Moravian 9/18/04 13-1 36 Moravian 9/18/04 13-1
13 Shenandoah 10/7/08 13-0 33 Shenandoah 10/7/08 13-0
13 Shenandoah 10/27/09 13-0 33 Shenandoah 10/27/09 13-0
12 Hood 10/27/16 12-0 32 Widener 9/26/98 11-1
11 Lebanon Valley 1970 11-1 31 Hood 10/27/16 12-0
11 Lycoming 1990 11-0 28 Albright 10/19/02 10-0
11 Widener 9/26/98 11-1 27 Lycoming 1990 11-0
10 York 1967 10-0 27 Moravian 9/29/01 10-0
10 Elizabethtown 1971 10-1 27 Albright 10/16/10 10-0
10 Albright 1993 10-0 27 Hood 10/16/12 10-0
10 Moravian 9/29/01 10-0 26 Albright 1993 10-0
10 Albright 10/19/02 10-0 25 Moravian 10/7/06 10-0
10 Seton Hill 9/1/05 10-0 25 Hood 10/18/17 9-0
10 Moravian 10/7/06 10-0
10 Albright 10/16/10 10-0
10 Hood 10/16/12 10-0
Assists in a Game (min. 8)
10 Albright 10/16/04 16-0
10 Hood 10/31/13 14-0
10 Moravian 9/18/04 13-1
10 Widener 9/26/98 11-1
9 Arcadia 10/18/08 14-0
8  Albright 10/19/02 10-0
8 Widener 11/4/09 8-0
8  Albright 10/6/09 7-0
8 Arcadia 10/15/16 9-0

Note: Game-by-game records incomplete for ‘83-'85, ‘87, ‘94-’97

Messiah Program Overall Statistics

Seasons: 55

Games Played: 946 Per Season: 17.2

Wins: 661 Per Season: 12.02
Losses: 251 Per Season: 4.56
Ties: 34 -—-

Goals For: 2714
Goals Against: 1153

Per Season: 49.34
Per Season: 20.96

Per Game: 2.87
Per Game: 1.22

Assists: 1424 Per Season: 43.15 Per Game: 2.11
Points: 5712 Per Season: 173.09 Per Game: 8.47
Saves: 4005 Per Season: 102.69 Per Game: 5.28

Shutouts: 380 Per Season: 6.91 Per Game: 0.40

*Assists and Points statistics are incomplete for 22 of 55 seasons and 274 of 948 games, therefore per season average is based on
33 available seasons and per game average is based on 674 available games

*Saves statistics are incomplete for 16 of 55 seasons and 190 of 948 games, therefore per season average is based on 39 available
seasons and per game average is based on 758 available games

MESSIAH
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Messiah Wins and Shutouts Streaks

Consecutive Wins (min. 6) Consecutive Road Wins (min. 5, away and neutral)
No. Start Date End Date No. Start Date End Date
44 9/3/16 111717 20 9/3/16 111717
22 1983 1984 10 9/1/09 11/21/09
15 9/20/08 11/16/08 7 9/2/04 10/26/04
15 9/25/10 11/20/10 6 10/7/98 9/1/99
13 1990 1990 6 10/22/14 11/12/14
13 10/5/05 11/18/05 5 9/3/05 9/27/05
12 1994 1994 5 10/18/05 11/18/05
12 10/8/02 11/23/02 5 10/3/07 11/3/07
12 10/6/04 11/13/04 5 9/6/08 11/1/08
10 1985 1985
10 1997 1997
;0 lgﬁgg 1101 //341//1928 Consecutive Shutouts (min. 4)

No. Start Date End Date
9 10/4/11 11/5/11 13 1984 1984
2 :]I ggg :]I ggg 7 10/7/95 10/28/95

7 10/17/96 11/8/96
8 10/12/96 11/8/96

6 1984 1984
8 10/13/01 11/9/01

6 1988 1988
8 9/2/04 9/28/04

6 1994 1994
8 9/28/13 10/23/13

6 10/12/11 11/2/11
8 10/17/15 11/14/15
7 1989 1989 5 1985 1985

5 9/19/00 9/30/00
7 9/16/00 10/4/00

4 1983 1983
7 9/2/06 9/23/06

4 1983 1983
7 10/19/07 11/3/07

4 1988 1988
7 10/22/14 11/12/14

4 1989 1989
6 1979 1979 4 1990 1990
g :1] gg; :1] gg; 4 9/23/08 10/7/08
6 1990 1991 4 10/17/15 10/27/15
6 1992 1992 4 10/15/16 10/27/16
6 9/23/15 10/10/15 4 10/11/17 10/21/17
Consecutive Home Wins (min. 5)
No. Start Date End Date
45 9/20/08 9/8/12
25 9/21/02 9/28/04
24 9/8/16 current
20 9/30/95 11/8/96
17 9/24/05 10/21/06
15 9/22/12 10/31/13
14 9/15/01 9/14/02
13 10/28/14 11/7/15
8 10/16/04 9/1/05
7 9/24/98 10/31/98
5 9/7/99 10/14/99
5 10/19/07 10/31/07
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Messiah Field Hockey Yearly Leaders - Offense

Year
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016
2017

*Statistics prior to 1971 and anywhere that has ‘---’ are unavailable

24

Goals

Barb Brubaker - 9
Gail Lehman - 7
Terry Walton - 9
Terry Walton - 11
Joanne Rutt - 4
Heidi Hess - 8

Judy Jacob - 6
Judy Jacob - 10
Judy Jacob - 18
Brenda Stewart - 18
Brenda Stewart - 18
Kim Leppo - 4

Jennifer Terranova - 22
Tara Boyer - 12

Kim Reichart - 11

Jen Lapp-Balmer - 8
Sheila Frey - 24

Lauri Hoober - 20
Jennifer Woodcock - 15
Cindy Toms - 18
Cindy Toms - 17
Cindy Toms - 17
Cindy Toms - 18

Lynn Krauss - 12
Lynn Krauss - 8
Allison Harris - 14
Danae Chambers - 26
Danae Chambers - 21
Danae Chambers - 26
Danae Chambers - 37
Aftan Fisher - 24
Lindsey Hunter - 19
Lindsey Hunter - 21
Nikki Bailey - 19
Kourtney Ehly - 29
Kourtney Ehly - 19

Juliana Hershey - 23
Juliana Hershey - 10
Moriah Pfautz - 24

Carissa Gehman - 26

Carissa Gehman - 19
Carissa Gehman - 28
Carissa Gehman - 31

Assists

Brenda Stewart - 5
Cheryl Detwiler - 11
Sheila Hall, Lisa Coppock - 3

Jennifer Terranova - 6
Tara Boyer - 6

Lauri Hoober - 8

Cheri Kolb - 5

Jen Lapp-Balmer - 21
Lauri Hoober - 10
Krista Brubaker - 12
Janelle Miller - 11
Krista Ebersole - 8
Cindy Toms, Christy Davis - 6
Christy Davis - 10
Erica Abrams - 8

Kate Oostdyk - 6

Jess Brandt - 8

Danae Chambers - 11
Danae Chambers - 18
Danae Chambers - 18
Danae Chambers - 29
Aftan Fisher - 13
Tiffany Leatherman - 9

Katie Love, Lisa Strausbaugh - 7

Julie Barton - 12
Julie Barton - 12
Julie Barton - 21

Kourtney Ehly - 11

Kelly Martin - 9

Caroline Wulf - 6

Moriah Pfautz, Taylor Holt,
Becky Ely - 6

Kristin Donohue - 9
Nicole Wilkerson - 17
Kristin Donohue - 15

Points

Brenda Stewart - 41
Brenda Stewart - 38
Sheila Hall, Lisa Coppock - 9

Jennifer Terranova - 50
Tara Boyer - 30

Kim Reichart - 25

Jen Lapp-Balmer - 19
Jen Lapp-Balmer - 65
Lauri Hoober - 50
Jennifer Woodcock - 32
Cindy Toms - 40

Cindy Toms - 36

Cindy Toms - 40

Cindy Toms - 40

Lynn Krauss - 27
Alison Reber - 17
Allison Harris - 30
Danae Chambers - 63
Danae Chambers - 60
Danae Chambers - 70
Danae Chambers - 103
Aftan Fisher - 61
Lindsey Hunter - 41
Lindsey Hunter - 47
Nikki Bailey - 42
Kourtney Ehly - 69
Kourtney Ehly - 49

Juliana Hershey - 54
Juliana Hershey - 27
Moriah Pfautz - 52

Carissa Gehman - 54

Carissa Gehman - 44
Carissa Gehman - 61
Carissa Gehman - 73
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Game-Winners

Jennifer Terranova - 5
Tara Boyer - 4

Kim Reichart - 5
Sonya Weber - 3
Sheila Frey - 8

Lauri Hoober, Ginny Dietrich - 4
Jennifer Woodcock - 4

Cindy Toms - 5

Cindy Toms, Christy Davis - 7
Christy Davis - 7

Lynn Krauss - 4

Jess Brandt - 3

Allison Harris - 9

Danae Chambers - 12

Danae Chambers - 6

Danae Chambers - 6

Danae Chambers - 6

Jenna Schwind - 6

Lindsey Hunter - 7

Lindsey Hunter - 5

Julie Barton - 5

Kourtney Ehly - 8

Julie Barton, Amber (Philpot)
Good, Juliana Hershey - 4
Juliana Hershey - 6

Juliana Hershey, Emily Hursh - 3

Moriah Pfautz - 5

Carissa Gehman, Taylor Holt - 4

Carissa Gehman - 5
Carissa Gehman - 7
Carissa Gehman - 11



Messiah Field Hockey Yearly Leaders - Defense

Year Saves Save Percentage

1972 Diane Stick - 47 Diane Stick - 0.540
1973 Deb Houghton - 50 Deb Houghton - 0.694
1974 - ---

1975 Karen Grove - 56 Karen Grove - 0.737
1976 - -—-

1977 Deb Morrison - 37 Deb Morrison - 0.711
1978 Pat Hilsher - 69 Pat Hilsher - 0.750
1979 Pat Hilsher - 70 Pat Hilsher - 0.730
1980  Cheryl Clemens - 148 Cheryl Clemens - 0.822
1981 Cheryl Clemens - 94 Cheryl Clemens - 0.865
1982 Terry Meyer - 115 Terry Meyer - 0.833
1983 - ---

1984  --- ---

1985  --- -—-

1986 Annette Mullen - 150 Annette Mullen - 0.877
1987 Della Fahnestock - 153  Della Fahnestock - 0.874
1988 Carrie Brown - 104 Carrie Brown - 0.912
1989  Carrie Brown - 79 Carrie Brown - 0.849
1990  Carrie Brown - 119 Carrie Brown - 0.902
1991 Traci Schoffstall - 153 Traci Schoffstall - 0.869
1992  Traci Schoffstall - 175 Traci Schoffstall - 0.888
1993  Traci Schoffstall - 164 Traci Schoffstall - 0.886
1994 Beth Baggett - 154 Beth Baggett - 0.941
1995 Beth Baggett - 125 Beth Baggett - 0.880
1996 Beth Baggett - 85 Beth Baggett - 0.867
1997 - -—-

1998 Kristi Schoffstall - 126 Kristi Schoffstall - 0.881
1999 Kristin Heager - 67 Kristin Heager - 0.817
2000 Heather Stauffer - 100  Kristin Heager - 0.843
2001 Erica Nelson - 128 Erica Nelson - 0.853
2002 Erica Nelson - 98 Erica Nelson - 0.838
2003 Erica Nelson - 89 Erica Nelson - 0.832
2004 Erica Nelson - 108 Erica Nelson - 0.857
2005 Renee Herbster - 115 Renee Herbster - 0.816
2006  Ashley Mowery - 156 Ashley Mowery - 0.867
2007  Ashley Mowery - 99 Ashley Mowery - 0.792
2008  Ashley Mowery - 89 Ashley Mowery - 0.817
2009  Ashley Mowery - 93 Ashley Mowery - 0.823
2010 Kayleigh Stewart - 59 Kayleight Stewart - 0.843
2011 Kayleigh Stewart - 42 Molly Gebrosky - 0.778
2012 Molly Gebrosky - 51 Molly Gebrosky - 0.739
2013  Molly Gebrosky - 85 Molly Gebrosky - 0.752
2014  Carly Day - 85 Carly Day - 0.726

2015  Shelby Landes - 55 Shelby Landes - 0.705
2016  Shelby Landes - 51 Shelby Landes - 0.750
2017  Shelby Lands - 25 Shelby Landes - 0.625
*Statistics prior to 1972 and anywhere that has ‘---’ are unavailable

Goals Against Average
Diane Stick - 3.33
Deb Houghton - 1.83
Karen Grove - 0.92
Karen Grove - 1.43
Deb Morrison - 1.14
Deb Morrison - 1.67
Pat Hilsher - 1.28

Pat Hilsher - 1.37
Cheryl Clemens - 1.78
Cheryl Clemens - 1.00
Terry Meyer - 1.44

Annette Mullen - 0.86
Della Fahnestock - 0.87
Carrie Brown - 0.56
Carrie Brown - 0.87
Carrie Brown - 0.54
Traci Schoffstall - 1.15
Traci Schoffstall - 0.88
Traci Schoffstall - 0.88
Beth Baggett - 0.43
Beth Baggett - 0.75
Beth Baggett - 0.62
Kristi Schoffstall - 0.85
Regina Landis - 1.71
Kristin Heager - 1.56
Erica Nelson - 1.04
Erica Nelson - 0.92
Erica Nelson - 0.90
Erica Nelson - 0.83
Renee Herbster - 1.24
Ashley Mowery - 1.30
Ashley Mowery - 1.60
Ashley Mowery - 1.21
Ashley Mowery - 0.91
Kayleigh Stewart - 0.70
Molly Gebrosky - 0.76
Molly Gebrosky - 1.13
Molly Gebrosky - 1.46
Carly Day - 1.49
Shelby Landes - 1.11
Shelby Landes - 0.76
Shelby Landes - 0.72
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Shutouts

Diane Stick - 4
Deb Houghton - 2
Karen Grove - 7
Karen Grove - 3
Deb Morrison - 6
Deb Morrison - 4
Pat Hilsher - 5

Pat Hilsher - 6
Cheryl Clemens - 5
Cheryl Clemens - 4
Terry Meyer - 5

Annette Mullen - 7
Della Fahnestock - 7
Carrie Brown - 10
Carrie Brown - 9
Carrie Brown - 13
Traci Schoffstall - 8
Traci Schoffstall - 13
Traci Schoffstall - 6
Beth Baggett - 15
Beth Baggett - 14
Beth Baggett - 11
Kristi Schoffstall - 9
Kristin Heager - 4
Heather Stauffer - 4
Erica Nelson - 4
Erica Nelson - 8
Erica Nelson - 4
Erica Nelson - 7
Renee Herbster - 3
Ashley Mowery - 3
Ashley Mowery - 1
Ashley Mowery - 3
Ashley Mowery - 6
Kayleigh Stewart - 6

Kayleigh Stewart, Molly Gebrosky - 1

Molly Gebrosky - 7
Molly Gebrosky - 3
Carly Day - 5

Shelby Landes - 5
Shelby Landes - 9
Shelby Landes - 8
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Messiah All-Time Results vs. Opponents

Opponent Record Goals For Goals Against Last Game Last Game Result Last Game Notes Streak
Albright College 30-0-0 165 7 11117 Messiah 5-0 MAC Semifinals W 30
Alvernia University 15-0-0 69 10 11/4117 Messiah 2-1 MAC Finals W15
Arcadia University 12-1-0 62 8 10/14/17 Messiah 3-0 W4
Babson College 1-0-0 5 2 11/19/16 Messiah 5-2 NCAA Semifinals W1
Bloomsburg University 0-25-2 12 71 9/4/02 Bloomsburg 4-1 L8
Bowdoin College 2-1-0 4 3 11/21/10 Bowdoin 2-1 20T, PS, NCAA Final L1
Bucknell University 2-4-0 12 17 1975 Bucknell 2-0 L1
Cairn University 5-3-1 27 12 1976 Messiah 6-0 W5
Catholic University 2-3-0 9 6 9/20/17 Messiah 4-0 W2
Cortland State University ~ 1-0-0 1 0 1992 Messiah 1-0 NCAA 2nd Rd W1
Dickinson College 31-8-2 113 30 9/4/07 Messiah 8-0 W 25
Drew University 3-2-0 10 6 10/25/95 Messiah 4-0 MAC Semifinals W3
Eastern University 21-4-2 76 19 10/2/13 Messiah 7-2 W1
Eastern Mennonite Univ.  16-3-2 48 17 11/14/03 Messiah 5-2 NCAA 2nd Rd W1
Elizabethtown College 36-22-3 137 115 9/3/14 Messiah 3-2 W2
FDU-Madison 2-0-0 5 2 1986 Messiah 2-1 SV, MAC 2nd Rd W2
Franklin & Marshall College 22-7-4 55 24 9/27/17 Messiah 3-1 W3
Frostburg State University 2-0-0 4 0 1988 Messiah 2-0 W2
Gallaudet College 1-0-0 5 1 1971 Messiah 5-1 W1
Gettysburg College 28-12-5 122 60 10/4/17 Messiah 6-1 W17
Gordon College 0-1-0 0 2 1982 Gordon 2-0 NCCAA Second L1
Goucher College 5-0-0 21 3 10/13/98 Messiah 6-1 W5
Gwynned Mercey College 1-0-0 7 0 9/20/01 Messiah 7-0 W1
Hartwick College 1-0-0 2 1 11/13/04 Messiah 2-1 NCAA 3rd Round W1
Haverford College 8-0-0 34 5 9/3/16 Messiah 7-0 W8
Hood College 6-0-0 58 0 10/18/17 Messiah 9-0 W6
Houghton College 3-0-0 8 2 1980 Messiah 5-2 NCCAA Second W3
Ithaca College 9-7-0 32 27 9/3/00 Messiah 1-0 W2
Johns Hopkins University  3-0-0 13 0 1990 Messiah 3-0 NCAA 1st Rd W3
Juniata College 39-2-1 122 24 9/13/17 Messiah 7-0 W 21
Keene State College 1-0-0 5 0 11/12/16 Messiah 5-0 NCAA 1st Rd W1
Kenyon College 1-0-0 2 0 11/12/14 Messiah 2-0 NCAA 1st Rd W1
King’s College 6-2-0 26 5 9/23/09 Messiah 6-0 W5
Kutztown University 0-4-1 2 8 1988 Kutztown 2-1 30T,2 PS, NCAA1stRd L2
Lancaster Bible College 12-2-1 59 13 1981 Messiah 7-0 W 3
Lebanon Valley College  44-16-5 173 104 9/30/17 Messiah 6-0 W4
Lock Haven University 2-9-0 10 22 9/23/99 Lock Haven 4-0 L9
Lycoming College 9-0-0 50 2 1992 Messiah 8-0 W9
Lynchburg College 4-4-0 17 10 9/13/11 Lynchburg 2-0 NCAA 2nd Rd L2
McDaniel College 12-2-1 34 13 1992 Messiah 1-0 W 3
Middlebury College 2-3-0 8 13 11/19/17 Middlebury 4-0  NCAA Final L1
Millersville University 3-11-0 13 42 1984 Millersville 2-0 L1
Montclair State University ~ 4-0-0 14 3 10/9/04 Messiah 5-1 W4
Moravian College 17-0-0 82 6 10/7/06 Messiah 10-0 W17
Muhlenburg College 1-1-0 4 2 1990 Messiah 4-0 MAC Semifinals W1
Ohio Wesleyan College 1-0-0 2 0 1992 Messiah 2-0 NCAA 1st Rd W1
Plymouth State University 2-0-0 5 1 11/15/02 Messiah 2-1 NCAA 2nd Rd W2
Rowan University 9-7-0 39 25 9/7/13 Messiah 3-1 W6
Rutgers University-Camden 1-0-0 9 1 1979 Messiah 9-1 W1
Salem State University 1-0-0 2 0 1984 Messiah 2-0 NCAA 2nd Rd W1
Salisbury University 19-19-0 59 63 9/9/17 Messiah 2-1 oT W2
Seton Hill College 5-0-0 33 3 9/1/07 Messiah 8-0 W5
Shenandoah University 4-0-0 42 0 10/26/10 Messiah 8-0 W4
Shippensburg University ~ 6-25-0 31 80 10/11/17 Messiah 4-0 W1
Springfield College 1-0-0 3 2 1997 Messiah 3-2 OT, NCAA 1st Rd W1
St. Lawrence University 1-0-0 2 1 11/3/01 Messiah 2-1 OT, NCAA 3rd Rd W1
Stevens Institute of Tech.  2-0-0 8 2 8/30/14 Messiah 6-1 W2
Stevenson University 7-0-0 38 3 10/7/17 Messiah 5-1 W7
SUNY Cortland 3-4-0 14 11 9/1/12 Messiah 5-1 W2
SUNY New Paltz 1-0-0 3 0 11/14/15 Messiah 3-0 NCAA 1st Rd W1
Susquehanna University ~ 34-4-0 100 22 10/24/06 Messiah 4-0 W9
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Messiah All-Time Results vs. Opponents

Opponent
Swarthmore College

The College of New Jersey 14-14-0

Trinity College 1-1-0
Tufts University 1-1-0
Univ. of Mary Washington = 9-2-0
University of Scranton 10-0-1
Ursinus College 12-6-0
Virgina Wesleyan College  1-0-0
Washington & Lee Univ. 1-0-0
Wellesley College 1-0-0
Wesley College 3-0-0
Widener University 26-3-0
Wilkes University 14-0-0
William Smith College 21-2-0
Williams College 2-0-0
Wilson College 3-2-0
York College 17-4-3
Totals: 661-251-34

Record

3-0-0

8
56
5
3
26
31
61
6
3
1
10
133
57
75
5
17
85

2714

3
52
4
5
10

—orn=Ro

19
8
25
2
8
34

1153

0.717 Winning Percentage

10/9/99
111717
111217
11/20/16
9/30/15
10/30/96
9/6/17
11/12/04
111117
11/10/95
10/20/07
10/21/17
10/28/98
10/28/17
11/10/06
1978
91/17

Messiah 2-1
Messiah 1-0
Messiah 5-0
Messiah 1-0
Messiah 3-1
Messiah 3-0
Messiah 3-0
Messiah 6-1
Messiah 3-2
Messiah 1-0
Messiah 4-0
Messiah 4-0
Messiah 3-1
Messiah 4-0
Messiah 3-2
Messiah 7-0
Messiah 7-4

MESSIAH

FIELD HOCKEY

Goals For Goals Against Last Game Last Game Result Last Game Notes

oT

NCAA Semifinal

NCAA 3rd Rd

20T, 2-1 PS, NCAA Final

MAC Semifinals

NCAA 2nd Rd
NCAA 2nd Rd

OT, NCAA Semifinal

MAC Semifinals

20T, NCAA 2nd Rd

W3
W3
W1
W1
W2
W6
W2
W1
W1
W1
W3
W13
W14
W 4
W2
W3
W 4

Streak
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Messiah All Seasons and Games Results

Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
1963 --- York Jr. College W 1-0
1963 Record: 1-0 Overall

1964 --- Elizabethtown College L 6-0
1964 --- Shippensburg University L 5-0
1964 Record: 0-2 Overall

1965 --- Shippensburg University L 5-2
1965 --- Lebanon Valley College L 6-4
1965 --- York Jr. College W 6-0
1965 --- Elizabethtown College L 5-2
1965 --- York Jr. College W 9-0
1965 Record: 2-3 Overall

1966 --- Shippensburg University L 3-0
1966 --- Lebanon Valley College L 4-0
1966 --- Elizabethtown College L 9-1
1966 --- Millersville University L 4-0
1966 --- York Jr. College W 6-1
1966 Record: 1-4 Overall

1967 -—- Lancaster School of the Bible W 6-0
1967 --- Elizabethtown College L 3-0
1967 - Philadelphia College of Bible L 2-1
1967 --- Shippensburg University L 3-1
1967 --- York Jr. College W 10-0
1967 --- Lebanon Valley College T 1-1
1967 --- Dickinson College L 2-0
1967 --- Millersville University L 3-1
1967 Record: 2-5-1 Overall

1968 --- Dickinson College L 3-1
1968 --- Millersville University L 3-0
1968 --- Elizabethtown College L 5-1
1968 --- Shippensburg University L 6-1
1968 --- Lebanon Valley College L 3-0
1968 --- Eastern Baptist College L 21
1968 --- York College W 5-2
1968 --- Gettysburg College L 4-0
1968 Record: 1-7 Overall

1969 - Philadelphia College of Bible L 4-2
1969 --- Elizabethtown College L 5-2
1969 --- Dickinson College L 5-0
1969 --- York College W 5-2
1969 --- Gettysburg College L 7-0
1969 --- Shippensburg University L 6-1
1969 --- Millersville University L 5-3
1969 --- Lebanon Valley College L 7-2
1969 --- Eastern Baptist College L 3-2
1969 --- Susquehanna University L 3-2
1969 Record: 1-9 Overall

1970 - Philadelphia College of Bible L 2-1
1970 --- Elizabethtown College L 8-0
1970 --- Gettysburg College L 5-0
1970 --- Dickinson College L 2-0
1970 --- Shippensburg University L 8-0
1970 -—- Lancaster School of the Bible W 5-0
1970 --- Lebanon Valley College L 11-1
1970 --- York College L 6-2
28
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Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
1970 --- Bucknell University L 3-0
1970 --- Susquehanna University L 1-0
1970 --- Millersville University L 6-0
1970 Record: 1-10 Overall

1971 A Philadelphia College of Bible T 4-4
1971 A Bucknell University L 8-4
1971 A Gettysburg College L 5-1
1971 H Elizabethtown College L 10-1
1971 A Dickinson College T 1-1
1971 A Lancaster School of the Bible W 6-1
1971 H Gallaudet College W 5-1
1971 H Eastern Baptist College T 1-1
1971 H Shippensburg University L 6-0
1971 H Lebanon Valley College L 21
1971 A York College W 21
1971 H Susquehanna University W 3-0
1971 Record: 4-5-3 Overall

1972 A Gettysburg College T 0-0
1972 A Lebanon Valley College W 4-2
1972 H Lancaster School of the Bible W 3-0
1972 A Shippensburg University L 1-0
1972 A Elizabethtown College L 6-0
1972 H Dickinson College T 1-1
1972 H Millersville University L 5-0
1972 H Bucknell University W 3-1
1972 H Philadelphia College of Bible W 2-0
1972 A Susquehanna University L 5-0
1972 A Eastern College W 2-0
1972 H York College W 21
1972 Record: 6-4-4 Overall

1973 H Lebanon Valley College T 1-1
1973 A Franklin & Marshall College T 1-1
1973 H Wilson College L 4-0
1973 A Lancaster School of the Bible W 5-1
1973 A Dickinson College L 3-1
1973 A Millersville University L 5-2
1973 H Kutztown University L 3-1
1973 H Susquehanna University W 3-0
1973 A Bucknell University L 1-0
1973 H Shippensburg University L 2-0
1973 A York College W 3-1
1973 H Philadelphia College of Bible W 3-0
1973 Record: 4-6-2 Overall

1974 A Lebanon Valley College T 2-2
1974 H Elizabethtown College W 2-0
1974 H Philadelphia College of Bible W 7-0
1974 H Lancaster Bible College W 6-0
1974 H Dickinson College L 3-0
1974 A Shippensburg University L 21
1974 A Kutztown University T 0-0
1974 A Susquehanna University W 1-0
1974 H Bucknell University W 5-2
1974 H Franklin & Marshall College T 0-0
1974 H York College W 1-0
1974 A Eastern University T 2-2
1974 Record: 6-2-4 Overall



Messiah All Seasons and Games Results

Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
1975 H Lebanon Valley College L 1-0 1979 A Susquehanna University W 4-0
1975 H Eastern University W 2-0 1979 H Lebanon Valley College W 4-0
1975 H Gettysburg College L 1-0 1979 H Gettysburg College L 3-0
1975 H Susquehanna University W 2-1 1979 A Elizabethtown College L 3-0
1975 A Dickinson College L 3-1 1979 A Dickinson College w 2-1
1975 H Kutztown University L 1-0 1979 H Juniata College w 3-1
1975 H Wilson College L 3-2 1979 H Shippensburg University L 3-0
1975 H Shippensburg University L 2-1 1979 A Eastern Mennonite College W 1-0
1975 A Franklin & Marshall College W 2-0 1979 A Bloomsburg University T 2-2
1975 A York College L 1-0 1979 A Millersville University L 4-0
1975 A Philadelphia College of Bible W 1-0 1979 A York College T 1-1
1975 H Western Maryland College T 1-1 1979 H Franklin & Marshall College W 3-2
1975 A Bucknell University L 2-0 1979 H Lancaster Bible College w 3-1
1975 A Elizabethtown College L 4-0 1979 H Eastern University w 2-0
1975 Record: 4-9-1 Overall 1979 H Western Maryland College W 4-2
1979 A Rutgers University-Camden W 9-1
1976 H Juniata College w 3-0 NCCAA Tournament
1976 A Lebanon Valley College w 5-1 1979 N Houghton College w 2-0
1976 A Eastern University w 4-0 1979 N Lancaster Bible College L 2-1
1976 A Gettysburg College L 4-0 1979 N King’s College w 1-0
1976 H Elizabethtown College T 0-0 1979 Record: 12-5-2 Overall
1976 H Lancaster Bible College w 4-0
1976 H Dickinson College W 1-0 1980 A Gettysburg College L 3-2
1976 A Shippensburg University L 2-0 1980 H Elizabethtown College L 4-3
1976 H Wilson College w 3-1 1980 A Lebanon Valley College L 2-1
1976 H Philadelphia College of Bible W 6-0 1980 H Bloomsburg University L 4-0
1976 H York College L 2-0 1980 H Dickinson College w 2-0
1976 A Western Maryland College W 2-1 1980 A Franklin & Marshall College T 0-0
1976 A Kutztown University L 2-0 1980 H Eastern Mennonite College W 2-0
1976 H Franklin & Marshall College L 3-1 1980 A Lancaster Bible College w 5-3
1976 Record: 8-5-1 Overall 1980 H Trenton College L 4-1
1980 A Juniata College T 2-2
1977 A Dickinson College w 1-0 1980 H York College w 2-0
1977 H Susquehanna University W 1-0 1980 H Millersville University L 1-0
1977 H Shippensburg University L 3-0 1980 A Western Maryland College W 2-1
1977 H Eastern University w 4-0 1980 A Shippensburg University L 3-1
1977 A Franklin & Marshall College L 5-0 NCCAA Tournament
1977 A York College L 5-4 1980 N Lancaster Bible College w 3-0
1977 H Lancaster Bible College W 3-1 1980 N Houghton College W 5-2
1977 H Western Maryland College W 2-1 1980 N Eastern University w 3-1
1977 A Wilson College w 5-0 1980 N King’s College L 2-
1977 Record: 6-3 Overall 1980 Record: 8-8-2 Overall
1978 A Juniata College L 2-1 1981 A Millersville University L 3-1
1978 A Gettysburg College L 3-1 1981 A Elizabethtown College w 4-1
1978 H Elizabethtown College L 4-0 1981 H Lebanon Valley College w 4-1
1978 H Dickinson College w 3-0 1981 A Dickinson College w 2-0
1978 H Wilson College w 7-0 1981 H Eastern University w 3-0
1978 H York College w 4-1 1981 H Juniata College w 3-1
1978 H Shippensburg University L 3-1 1981 A Eastern Mennonite College W 5-1
1978 H Franklin & Marshall College T 1-1 1981 H Gettysburg College T 0-0
1978 H Eastern Mennonite College W 3-1 1981 H Lancaster Bible College w 7-0
1978 H Lancaster Bible College T 1-1 1981 A York College T 2-2
1978 H Western Maryland College W 1-0 1981 A Bloomsburg University L 1-0
1978 H Lebanon Valley College w 4-1 1981 A Western Maryland College W 2-1
1978 H Eastern University w 2-1 1981 A Susquehanna University W 3-1
1978 H Bloomsburg University L 1-0 1981 H Shippensburg University W 2-1
NCCAA Tournament AIAW Nationals
1978 N Houghton College w 1-0 1981 N Bloomsburg University L 2-1
1978 N King’s College L 1-0 1981 Record: 10-3-2 Overall
1978 N Eastern Mennonite College W 3-0
1978 N Lancaster Bible College L 3-1 1982 H Millersville University w 1-0
1978 Record: 9-7-2 Overall 1982 H Elizabethtown College L 3-0
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Messiah All Seasons and Games Results

MESSIAH

Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
1982 H Dickinson College L 1-0
1982 A Eastern University w 1-0
1982 A Juniata College w 1-0
1982 H Eastern Mennonite College T 0-0
1982 H York College T 2-2
1982 H Susquehanna University W 4-0
1982 H Franklin & Marshall College L 4-0
1982 A Lebanon Valley College T 1-1
1982 A Shippensburg University L 2-1
1982 A Gettysburg College T 1-1
1982 H Western Maryland College W 2-1
1982 H Bloomsburg University L 5-0
NCCAA Tournament

1982 N King’s College w 2-1
1982 N Gordon College L 2-0
1982 Record: 6-6-4 Overall

1983 - Bloomsburg University L 2-0
1983 --- Elizabethtown College T 0-00T
1983 --- Dickinson College W 2-0
1983 --- Eastern College W 1-0
1983 --- Juniata College w 2-0
1983 - Eastern Mennonite College W 2-1 0T
1983 --- Western Maryland College W 5-0
1983 --- York College W 1-0
1983 --- Lebanon Valley College W 1-0
1983 --- Wilkes College W 4-0
1983 - Franklin & Marshall College L 2-1 0T
1983 --- Shippensburg University L 2-0
1983 --- Gettysburg College T 0-00T
1983 --- Susquehanna University W 1-0
1983 - Millersville University w 3-1
1983 Record: 10-3-2 Overall

1984 --- University of Scranton W 4-0
1984 - Elizabethtown College w 1-0
1984 - Millersville University w 2-0
1984 --- Dickinson College w 3-0
1984 --- Eastern College w 3-0
1984 --- Juniata College w 3-0
1984 - Eastern Mennonite College W 3-1
1984 --- Western Maryland College W 1-0
1984 --- Albright College W 5-0
1984 --- Lycoming College w 5-0
1984 --- Susquehanna University W 1-0
1984 - Franklin & Marshall College W 2-0
1984 - Wilkes University w 6-0
1984 --- York College W 4-0
MAC Tournament

1984 - Johns Hopkins University W 5-0
1984 --- FDU-Madison W 2-0
1984 - Elizabethtown College w 2-0
NCAA Tournament

1984 A Plymouth State University W 3-0
1984 N Salem State University w 2-0
1984 N Ithaca College w 1-0
1984 N Bloomsburg University L 3-2
1984 Record: 20-1 Overall

1985 - Dickinson College w 4-1
1985 - Elizabethtown College w 2-0
1985 - Moravian College w 4-1
1985 --- Lebanon Valley College W 3-0
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Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
1985 - University of Scranton w 6-2
1985 --- Juniata College w 5-0
1985 --- Lynchburg College w 2-0
1985 - Eastern Mennonite College W 2-0
1985 --- Albright College W 9-0
1985 --- Lycoming College w 5-0
1985 - Bloomsburg University L 2-0
1985 --- Susquehanna University W 4-1
1985 - Franklin & Marshall College W 1-0 20T
1985 --- Gettysburg College w 2-1
1985 --- Wilkes College W 2-0
1985 - Frostburg State University W 2-0
1985 - Millersville University L 2-0
MAC Tournament

1985 - Elizabethtown College W  4-330T
1985 - Drew University L 2-1
NCAA Tournament

1985 H Salisbury University W 3-2
1985 H Trenton State College L 1-0
1985 Record: 17-4 Overall

1986 - Dickinson College w 3-2
1986 - Elizabethtown College L 2-0
1986 - Moravian College w 4-1
1986 - University of Scranton w 2-0
1986 --- Juniata College w 3-1
1986 - Eastern Mennonite College W 8-0
1986 - Bloomsburg University L 2-1
1986 --- Lycoming College w 3-2
1986 --- Susquehanna University W 1-0
1986 - Franklin & Marshall College W 4-2
1986 --- Gettysburg College L 1-0
1986 - Wilkes University w 5-1
1986 --- Shippensburg University W 2-0
1986 --- Western Maryland College L 3-20T
1986 --- Ithaca College L 2-120T
MAC Tournament

1986 --- Dickinson College w 3-0
1986 --- FDU-Madison w 3-2
1986 - Elizabethtown College w 1-0
NCAA Tournament

1986 H Gettysburg College w 1-0
1986 H Salisbury University L 2-1
1986 Record: 14-6 Overall

1987 - Dickinson College w 1-0
1987 - Elizabethtown College L 2-1
1987 - Moravian College w 2-0
1987 - Shippensburg University L 3-1
1987 - University of Scranton w 2-1
1987 --- Juniata College w 4-0
1987 - Eastern Mennonite College W 4-2
1987 - Bloomsburg University L 1-0
1987 --- Ithaca College L 4-3
1987 --- Susquehanna University W 2-1
1987 - Franklin & Marshall College W 1-0
1987 --- Lycoming College w 3-0
1987 - Wilkes University w 5-2
1987 --- Lynchburg College L 1-0
1987 - Western Maryland College L 2-1
1987 --- Gettysburg College T 1-1 20T
1987 - Elizabethtown College L 2-0
1987 - Albright College w 4-0



Messiah All Seasons and Games Results

Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
1987 - Lebanon Valley College w 1-0 1990 - Muhlenburg College w 4-0
1987 Record: 11-7-1 Overall 1990 - Johns Hopkins University W 5-0
NCAA Tournament
1988 - Dickinson College w 5-0 1990 H Johns Hopkins University W 3-0
1988 - Elizabethtown College T 0-0 20T 1990 H Salisbury University w 4-0
1988 --- Shippensburg University L 1-0 1990 N Trenton State College L 2-1
1988 --- University of Scranton T 0-020T 1990 N Lock Haven University w 2-1
1988 --- Juniata College w 3-1 1990 Record: 22-2 Overall
1988 --- Eastern Mennonite College W 1-0
1988 - Bloomsburg University L 2-1 1991 - Western Maryland College W 4-0
1988 --- Ithaca College W 2-1 1991 --- Shippensburg College W 3-1
1988 --- Susquehanna University W 5-1 1991 --- Dickinson College W 8-0
1988 - Franklin & Marshall w 2-1 1991 - Elizabethtown College w 4-1
1988 --- Lebanon Valley College T 0-020T 1991 --- Gettysburg College W 6-1
1988 - Wilkes University w 5-0 1991 - Salisbury University L 3-1
1988 --- Lycoming College W 7-0 1991 --- University of Scranton W 2-1
1988 --- Western Maryland College W 4-0 1991 --- Juniata College w 1-0
1988 --- Frostburg State University W 2-0 1991 --- Ithaca College L 2-1
1988 --- Gettysburg College w 1-0 1991 --- Lock Haven University L 2-1
1988 - Elizabethtown College L 1-0 1991 - Eastern Mennonite College T 0-0 0T
NCAA Tournament 1991 --- Susquehanna University W 2-0
1988 - Kutztown University L 2-130T,PS 1991 - Lycoming College w 5-0
1988 Record: 10-4-2 Overall 1991 - Wilkes College w 3-2
1991 --- Lebanon Valley College w 3-0
1989 - Dickinson College w 2-0 1991 - Franklin & Marshall College W 1-0
1989 - Elizabethtown College w 4-0 1991 - Bloomsburg University L 4-1
1989 --- Shippensburg University W 2-0 MAC Tournament
1989 --- University of Scranton W 3-0 1991 --- Haverford College w 2-1
1989 - Juniata College w 4-2 1991 - Drew University L 2-1
1989 - Eastern Mennonite College W 1-0 NCAA Tournament
1989 - Bloomsburg University L 3-1 1991 N Salisbury University L 3-2
1989 --- Ithaca College W 3-1 1991 Record: 13-6-1 Overall
1989 --- Susquehanna University W 4-0
1989 - Franklin & Marshall College W 3-2 20T 1992 - Western Maryland College W 1-0
1989 - Lebanon Valley College w 3-2 1992 - Shippensburg College L 2-1
1989 - Wilkes College w 3-1 1992 - Dickinson College w 5-0
1989 --- Lycoming College W 3-0 1992 --- Elizabethtown College W 2-0
MAC Tournament 1992 - Salisbury University w 2-1
1989 --- Haverford College W 5-0 1992 --- University of Scranton w 2-1
1989 --- Muhlenberg College L 2-0 1992 --- Juniata College w 3-0
NCAA Tournament 1992 --- Eastern Mennonite College W 1-0
1989 --- Bloomsburg University L 1-0 1992 --- Lock Haven University L 2-1
1989 Record: 13-3 Overall 1992 --- Ithaca College L 6-1
1992 --- Susquehanna University W 2-0
1990 --- Dickinson College W 6-0 1992 --- Lycoming College w 8-0
1990 - Elizabethtown College w 7-0 1992 - Wilkes College w 3-0
1990 --- Gettysburg College w 7-0 1992 --- Lebanon Valley College w 4-1
1990 --- Shippensburg College w 5-1 1992 --- Gettysburg College w 4-0
1990 - University of Scranton w 2-0 1992 - Franklin & Marshall College L 1-0
1990 - Salisbury University w 2-0 1992 - Bloomsburg University L 4-0
1990 - Juniata College w 5-1 1992 - Franklin & Marshall College W 1-0
1990 - Eastern Mennonite College W 2-0 MAC Tournament
1990 --- Bloomsburg University L 1-0 1992 --- Drew University W 3-2
1990 --- Ithaca College W 3-1 1992 --- Lebanon Valley College L 1-0
1990 --- Susquehanna University W 4-1 NCAA Tournament
1990 --- Franklin & Marshall College W 1-0 1992 H Ohio Wesleyan College w 2-0
1990 --- Lebanon Valley College W 4-2 1992 H Cortland State University W 1-0
1990 - Wilkes University w 4-0 1992 A Trenton College L 1-0
1990 --- Lycoming College W 11-0 1992 N Salisbury University W 1-0
1990 --- Lock Haven University W 2-1 1992 Record: 17-7 Overall
1990 --- Lynchburg College W 3-1
MAC Tournament 1993 - Bloomsburg University L 3-1
1990 --- Juniata College W 3-1 1993 --- Dickinson College w 3-0
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Messiah All Seasons and Games Results

Date Location
10/17/95 H
MAC Tournament
10/25/95 H
10/28/95 H
NCAA Tournament
11/3/95 H
11/4/95 H
11/10/95 N
11/12/95 A
1995 Record:

8/31/96
9/3/96
9/10/96
9/14/96
9/19/96
9/21/96
9/24/96
9/28/96
10/1/96
10/3/96
10/5/96
10/10/96
10/12/96
10/17/96
10/22/96
10/23/96
10/26/96
MAC Tournament
10/30/96 H
11/2/96 H
NCAA Tournament
1996 H
1996 H
1996 Record:

>IT>»>IT>»>III>III>IIT

1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
MAC Tournament
1997 ---
1997 ---
NCAA Tournament
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 ---
1997 Record:

MESSIAH

Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
1993 - University of Scranton w 5-0
1993 --- Salisbury University L 1-0
1993 - Elizabethtown College w 1-0
1993 --- Eastern Mennonite College L 3-0
1993 --- Gettysburg College w 3-1
1993 - Lock Haven University L 2-1 0T
1993 --- Ithaca College W 3-2
1993 --- Juniata College W 2-1
1993 - Albright College w 10-0
1993 - Widener University w 5-0
1993 --- Susquehanna University W 2-1 0T
1993 --- Lebanon Valley College L 3-20T
1993 --- Shippensburg University L 2-1
1993 --- Moravian College W 3-0
MAC Tournament

1993 - Wilkes College w 2-1
1993 --- Susquehanna University W 3-
NCAA Tournament

1993 N Eastern Mennonite College W 3-0
1993 A Univ. of Mary Washington L 1-00T
1993 Record: 13-7 Overall

1994 --- Bloomsburg University T 0-00T
1994 - Dickinson College W 5-1
1994 --- Salisbury State College w 2-0
1994 - Franklin & Marshall College W 1-0
1994 --- Albright College W 5-0
1994 --- Eastern Mennonite University L 2-1
1994 - Lock Haven University L 1-0
1994 --- Ithaca College L 3-20T
1994 --- Juniata College w 4-0
1994 - Univ. of Mary Washington W 1-0
1994 - Widener University w 3-1
1994 --- Susquehanna University W 1-0
1994 --- Goucher College w 3-0
1994 --- Lebanon Valley College w 3-2
1994 --- Gettysburg College w 2-0
1994 --- Moravian College W 1-0
MAC Tournament

1994 - Drew University w 1-0
1994 --- Wilkes College w 5-0
NCAA Tournament

1994 H Univ. of Mary Washington W 3-0
1994 H William Smith W 1-0 20T, PS
1994 H SUNY Cortand L 2-120T,PS
1994 H Middlebury College w 1-00T
1994 Record: 16-4-1 Overall

9/6/95 H Bloomsburg University L 3-1
9/9/95 A Salisbury University W 2-1
9/12/95 A Dickinson College w 1-0
9/14/95 A Gettysburg College W 4-0
9/16/95 H Elizabethtown College w 4-0
9/19/95 H Lock Haven University L 2-1
9/23/95 A Eastern Mennonite University L 4-1
9/26/95 A Widener University w 1-0
9/28/95 A Susquehanna University W 2-0
9/30/95 H Ithaca College w 4-0
10/6/95 A Goucher College w 2-10T
10/7/95 A Moravian College w 3-0
10/10/95 H Juniata College w 3-0
10/12/95 A Franklin & Marshall College W 5-0
10/14/95 A Albright College W 3-0
32
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Opponent
Lebanon Valley College

Drew University
Lebanon Valley College

Univ. of Mary Washington
SUNY Cortland

Wellesley College
Trenton State College
18-4 Overall, 7-0 MAC

William Smith College
Dickinson College
Bloomsburg University
Salisbury University
Gettysburg College
Elizabethtown College
Lock Haven University
Goucher College
Widener University
Susquehanna University
Ithaca College

Juniata College

Moravian College
Franklin & Marshall College
Lebanon Valley College
Albright College

Univ. of Mary Washington

University of Scranton
Lebanon Valley College

Swarthmore College
SUNY Cortland
16-5 Overall, 6-1 MAC

Dickinson College
William Smith College
Bloomsburg University
Salisbury University
Gettysburg College
Elizabethtown College
Albright College

Widener University
Susquehanna University
Ithaca College

Juniata College

Moravian College
Goucher College

Franklin & Marshall College
Lock Haven University
Lebanon Valley College
Univ. of Mary Washington

Wilkes University
Lebanon Valley College

Springdfield College
Salisbury University
SUNY Cortland

17-5 Overall, 7-0 MAC

g
—E22 =% EE

m—E 2% E2E2E2E2ErrEEEErErsEs

mrE 22T ErrEs

2=

—_ aWw
[

N
1

—

3

SO anvbbbblibbpbol

U'IU'I—‘QJLOJTKU'IO)O)OJMO)

e Qo
o o

o o

N
\ P AL
O00O0O—-0—rQO0O0O0=2—200QO
_|

2 ¢ o

@
N
3

r\)—l—lr\)-l?U'IOO



Messiah All Seasons and Games Results

Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
9/2/98 H Dickinson College W 4-0 10/28/00 H Lebanon Valley College L 3-1
9/5/98 H William Smith College w 3-20T 2000 Record: 13-6 Overall, 6-1 MAC Commonwealth
9/8/98 A Bloomsburg University L 5-0
9/12/98 H Salisbury University w 3-0 9/1/01 A William Smith College w 2-10T
9/17/98 H Lock Haven University L 3-0 9/5/01 H Bloomsburg University L 2-1
9/19/98 A Elizabethtown College W 1-0 9/8/01 A Salisbury University L 2-1
9/22/98 H Gettysburg College L 1-0 20T 9/15/01 H Lebanon Valley College w 4-1
9/24/98 H Albright College w 5-0 9/18/01 H Elizabethtown College w 3-2
9/26/98 H Widener University W 11-1 9/20/01 H Gwynned Mercey College W 7-0
10/1/98 H Susquehanna University W 2-0 9/25/01 A Widener University L 2-1
10/3/98 A Ithaca College L 2-120T,PS 9/27/01 A Gettysburg College W 1-0
10/7/98 A Juniata College W 1-0 9/29/01 H Moravian College w 10-0
10/10/98 A Moravian College W 2-1 10/2/01 A The College of New Jersey W 5-2
10/13/98 H Goucher College W 6-1 10/4/01 H Juniata College W 2-0
10/15/98 A Franklin & Marshall College W 2-1 0T 10/6/01 A Albright College w 4-1
10/17/98 H Swarthmore College W 3-20T 10/9/01 A Rowan University L 2-0
10/20/98 A Lebanon Valley College w 1-0 10/13/01 A Eastern University w 2-10T
10/24/98 A Univ. of Mary Washington W 1-0 10/16/01 H Susquehanna University W 4-1
MAC Tournament 10/20/01 H Montclair State University W 4-1
10/28/98 H Wilkes University W 3-1 MAC Commonwealth Tournament
10/31/98 H Lebanon Valley College W 1-0 20T, PS 10/24/01 H Susquehanna University W 5-0
NCAA Tournament 10/27/01 H Elizabethtown College w  2-120T
11/6/98 H Trinity College L 4-0 NCAA Tournament
1998 Record: 16-5 Overall, 7-0 MAC 11/2/01 H Gettysburg College w 5-1
11/3/01 H St. Lawrence University w 2-1 0T
9/1/99 A Dickinson College W 5-0 11/9/01 N The College of New Jersey W 2-1 0T
9/4/99 A William Smith College L 2-0 11/10/01 N SUNY Cortland L 1-0
9/7/99 H Bloomsburg University L 4-0 2001 Record: 17-5 Overall, 6-1 MAC Commonwealth
9/11/99 A Salisbury University L 4-2
9/14/99 H Elizabethtown College W 4-0 9/4/02 A Bloomsburg University L 4-1
9/18/99 H Moravian College W  1-020T 9/7/02 H William Smith College w 2-0
9/21/99 A Gettysburg College L 4-3 9/10/02 H Dickinson College w 5-0
9/23/99 A Lock Haven University L 4-1 9/14/02 H Eastern University w 3-0
9/25/99 A Albright College w 2-0 9/19/02 H Rowan University L 4-3
9/30/99 H Juniata College W 3-0 9/21/02 H Salisbury University w 2-1 0T
10/2/99 H Ithaca College W 3-0 9/25/02 H Gettysburg College w 6-0
10/6/99 A Susquehanna University L 1-00T 9/28/02 A Lebanon Valley College W 2-1
10/9/99 A Swarthmore College W 2-1 0T 10/1/02 A Elizabethtown College L 1-0
10/14/99 H Franklin & Marshall College W 2-0 10/8/02 H Widener University w 8-0
10/16/99 A Widener University L 2-1 10/12/02 A Montclair State University W 3-0
10/20/99 H Lebanon Valley College L 5-4 10/17/02 A Juniata College w 5-1
10/23/99 H Univ. of Mary Washington W 4-1 10/19/02 H Albright College w 10-0
1999 Record: 9-8 Overall, 4-3 MAC 10/22/02 H The College of New Jersey W 3-2
10/26/02 A Moravian College w 4-0
9/2/00 H William Smith College w 4-3 10/29/02 H Susquehanna University W 6-1
9/5/00 A Bloomsburg University L 5-0 MAC Commonwealth Tournament
9/9/00 H Salisbury University w 1-0 11/6/02 H Elizabethtown College w 8-1
9/12/00 A Elizabethtown College L 2-1 0T 11/9/02 H Susquehanna University W 2-1
9/16/00 A Moravian College w 3-1 NCAA Tournament
9/19/00 H Gettysburg College w 5-0 11/15/02 H Plymouth State University W 2-1
9/21/00 H Dickinson College W 2-0 11/16/02 H Williams College w 2-0
9/23/00 H Albright College W 2-0 11/23/02 N The College of New Jersey W 1-0
9/28/00 A Juniata College W 1-0 11/25/02 N Rowan University L 1-0
9/30/00 A Ithaca College w 1-0 2002 Record: 18-4 Overall, 6-1 MAC Commonwealth
10/4/00 H Susquehanna University W 2-10T
10/7/00 A Univ. of Mary Washington L 3-1 9/3/03 H Seton Hill College w 9-0
10/10/00 H Rowan University L 3-1 9/6/03 A William Smith College W 3-0
10/12/00 A Franklin & Marshall College W 1-0 9/9/03 A Dickinson College W 1-00T
10/14/00 H Widener University w 2-1 9/17/03 A Rowan University L 2-0
10/18/00 A Lebanon Valley College w 3-2 9/20/03 A Moravian College w 9-0
10/21/00 H The College of New Jersey L 4-1 9/25/03 A Juniata College w 3-1
MAC Commonwealth Tournament 9/30/03 A Albright College w 4-0
10/25/00 H Elizabethtown College W 3-2 10/2/03 Gettysburg College W 4-1
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Messiah All Seasons and Games Results

Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
10/4/03 A Salisbury University L 3-0 NCAA Tournament
10/8/03 H Susquehanna University W 5-0 11/11/05 H Alvernia University w 7-4
10/11/03 H Montclair State University W 2-1 11/12/05 H William Smith College w 3-1
10/15/03 H Widener University W 7-0 11/18/05 N Bowdoin College W 2-1
10/18/03 H Ursinus College w 8-0 11/19/05 N Salisbury University L 1-0
10/21/03 A The College of New Jersey L 1-00T 2005 Record: 20-3 Overall, 7-0 MAC Commonwealth
10/25/03 H Lebanon Valley College w 8-1
10/28/03 H Elizabethtown College w 7-1 9/2/06 A William Smith College w 4-3
MAC Commonwealth Tournament 9/6/06 H Dickinson College w 3-1
11/5/03 H Widener University W 6-1 9/9/06 A Ursinus College W 7-3
11/8/13 H Juniata College w 5-0 9/14/06 H Rowan University w 3-1
NCAA Tournament 9/17/06 H Albright College W 4-0
11/14/03 N Eastern Mennonite University W 5-2 9/21/06 A Wesley College W 1-0
11/15/03 A Salisbury University L 4-1 9/23/06 A Lebanon Valley College W 4-320T
2003 Record: 16-4 Overall, 7-0 MAC Commonwealth 9/27/06 A Elizabethtown College L 2-10T
9/30/06 H Salisbury College w 1-0
9/2/04 A Seton Hill College W 3-1 10/7/06 H Moravian College w 10-0
9/4/04 H William Smith College W 9-0 10/9/06 H Gettysburg College W  1-020T
9/8/04 H Dickinson College W 7-0 10/11/06 A Seton Hill College W 3-2
9/13/04 A Ursinus College w 2-1 10/14/06 A Widener University L 4-0
9/15/04 H Rowan University w 8-1 10/19/06 H Juniata College w 1-0
9/18/04 H Moravian College W 13-1 10/21/06 H King’s College w 4-1
9/23/04 H Juniata College w 1-0 10/24/06 A Susquehanna University W 4-0
9/28/04 H Eastern University W 7-0 10/26/06 H The College of New Jersey L 2-1
10/2/04 H Salisbury University L 2-1 MAC Commonwealth Tournament
10/6/04 A Susquehanna University W 3-0 11/1/06 H Juniata College w 4-0
10/9/04 A Montclair State University W 5-1 11/4/06 A Lebanon Valley College L 2-0
10/13/04 A Widener University W 1-0 NCAA Tournament
10/16/04 H Albright College w 16-0 11/10/06 N Williams College W  3-220T
10/19/04 H The College of New Jersey W 6-2 11/11/06 A The College of New Jersey W 2-1
10/23/04 A Lebanon Valley College w 5-1 11/17/06 N Bowdoin College w 1-0
10/26/04 A Elizabethtown College W 7-1 11/18/06 N Ursinus College L 3-2
10/28/04 H Gettysburg College w 5-0 2006 Record: 18-5 Overall, 5-2 MAC Commonwealth
MAC Commonwealth Tournament
11/3/04 H Widener University W 8-2 9/1/07 H Seton Hill College W 8-0
11/6/04 H Lebanon Valley College w 8-2 9/4/07 A Dickinson College w 8-
NCAA Tournament 9/13/07 A Rowan University L 2-1
11/12/04 H Virgina Wesleyan College W 6-1 9/18/07 H Ursinus College w 3-2
11/13/04 H Hartwick College W 2-1 9/20/07 A The College of New Jersey L 1-0
11/19/04 N Middlebury College L 3-0 9/22/07 A King’s College w 4-0
2004 Record: 20-2 Overall, 7-0 MAC Commonwealth 9/28/07 A Salisbury University L 3-0
10/3/07 A Shenandoah University w 8-0
9/1/05 H Seton Hill College w 10-0 10/6/07 A York College w 6-2
9/3/05 A William Smith College w 4-2 10/13/07 A Albright College w 5-0
9/7/05 A Dickinson College W 7-0 10/17/07 H Lebanon Valley College L 4-2
9/10/05 H Ursinus College L 3-20T 10/19/07 H Gettysburg College w 3-2
9/14/05 A Rowan University w 5-2 10/20/07 H Wesley College w 4-0
9/17/05 A Albright College W 5-1 10/23/07 A Elizabethtown College W 3-20T
9/24/05 H Lebanon Valley College W 4-1 10/25/07 H Widener University w 5-1
9/27/05 A Eastern University w 5-2 10/27/07 H William Smith College w 3-1
10/1/05 A Salisbury University L 5-2 MAC Commonwealth Tournament
10/5/05 H Elizabethtown College w 3-0 10/31/07 H Elizabethtown College w 4-3 0T
10/13/05 H Wesley College w 5-1 11/3/07 A Lebanon Valley College w 3-1
10/15/05 H Widener University w 7-1 NCAA Tournament
10/18/05 A The College of New Jersey W 2-1 20T 11/10/07 N Middlebury College L 4-3
10/20/05 A Juniata College W  1-020T 2007 Record: 14-5 Overall, 3-1 MAC Commonwealth
10/25/05 H Susquehanna University W 3-1
10/27/05 A Gettysburg College w 4-1 9/6/08 A Ursinus College w 3-20T
10/29/05 A Moravian College w 4-0 9/9/08 A Eastern University w 3-1
MAC Commonwealth Tournament 9/12/08 H Rowan University L 3-1
11/2/05 H Elizabethtown College W 3-0 9/20/08 H Salisbury University w 3-2
11/5/05 H Lebanon Valley College w 5-0 9/23/08 H King’s College w 8-0
9/30/08 H Albright College w 9-0
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Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
10/4/08 A William Smith College w 5-0
10/7/08 H Shenandoah University w 13-0
10/11/08 A Lebanon Valley College w 4-3
10/14/08 H Gettysburg College W 3-1
10/18/08 H Arcadia University W 14-0
10/22/08 H Elizabethtown College w 3-1
10/25/08 H The College of New Jersey W 3-1
11/1/08 A Widener University W 5-0
MAC Commonwealth Tournament

11/5/08 H Widener University W 7-0
11/8/08 H Lebanon Valley College W 2-1
NCAA Tournament

11/15/08 H Eastern University w 3-0
11/16/08 H Rowan University W 2-1
11/22/08 N Tufts University L 5-2
2008 Record: 17-2 Overall, 5-0 MAC Commonwealth
9/1/09 N Juniata College W 4-1
9/5/09 H Ursinus College w 4-3
9/9/05 H Eastern University w 5-1
9/12/09 A Rowan University w 3-0
9/16/09 N Lynchburg College w  3-220T
9/19/09 A Salisbury University W 3-20T
9/23/09 A King’s College w 6-0
9/26/09 H Alvernia University W 7-0
10/3/09 H William Smith College W 6-1
10/6/09 A Albright College W 7-0
10/10/09 A Elizabethtown College w 5-0
10/13/09 A Gettysburg College W 4-0
10/17/09 H Widener University W 4-1
10/21/09 H Lebanon Valley College w 4-1
10/24/09 A The College of New Jersey W 6-2
10/27/09 H Shenandoah University w 13-0
10/29/09 A Arcadia University W 7-0
MAC Commonwealth Tournament

11/4/09 H Widener University W 8-0
11/7/09 H Lebanon Valley College W 2-1
NCAA Tournament

11/14/09 H Eastern University w 3-0
11/15/09 H Lebanon Valley College w 3-20T
11/21/09 N Ursinus College w 4-3
11/22/09 N Salisbury University L 1-0
2009 Record: 22-1 Overall, 7-0 MAC Commonwealth
9/1/10 H Juniata College w 5-0
9/3/10 A Ursinus College W 4-2
9/9/10 A Eastern University L 1-0
9/11/10 H Rowan University w 3-0
9/18/10 H Salisbury University w 3-0
9/22/10 N Lynchburg College L 2-1
9/25/10 H Elizabethtown College w 5-0
10/2/10 A William Smith College w 1-0
10/5/10 A Widener University w 4-0
10/7/10 H The College of New Jersey W 4-2
10/9/10 A Alvernia University w 3-0
10/12/10 H Gettysburg College w 6-0
10/16/10 H Albright College w 10-0
10/20/10 A Lebanon Valley College W 3-2
10/23/10 H Arcadia University w 6-0
10/26/10 A Shenandoah University w 8-0
MAC Commonwealth Tournament

11/3/10 H Alvernia University w 6-1
11/6/10 H Lebanon Valley College W 5-2

M.

Date Location
NCAA Tournament
11/13/10 H
11/14/10 H
11/20/10 N
11/21/10 N
2010 Record:

9/3/11
9/10/11
9/13/11
9/16/11
9/20/11
9/24/11
9/28/11
10/1/11
10/4/11
10/8/11
10/12/11
10/15/11
10/19/11
10/22/11
10/25/11
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11/2/11 H
11/5/11 H
NCAA Tournament
11/12/11 N
2011 Record:

9/1/12
9/6/12
9/8/12
9/12/12
9/15/12
9/20/12
9/22/12
9/27/12
9/29/12
10/3/12
10/6/12
10/10/12
10/13/12
10/16/12
10/18/12
10/20/12
10/24/12
10/27/12
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11/2/12 H
11/4/12 H
NCAA Tournament
11/10/12 N
2012 Record:
8/30/13 A
9/7/13 A
9/11/13 H
9/14/13 A
9/18/13 H
9/25/13 A
9/28/13 H
10/2/13 H
10/5/13 H
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MAC Commonwealth Tournament

MAC Commonwealth Tournament

Opponent W/L/T Score
Lynchburg College w 7-0
Salisbury University W 4-1
Ursinus College w 4-0
Bowdoin College L 2-120T,PS

19-3 Overall, 7-0 MAC Commonwealth

SUNY Cortland

Rowan University
Lynchburg College
Juniata College
Salisbury University
Lebanon Valley College
Haverford College

The College of New Jersey
Eastern University
Arcadia University
Gettysburg College
Widener University
Elizabethtown College
Alvernia University
Albright College
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Elizabethtown College
Alvernia University
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Ursinus College L 3-1
14-4 Overall, 7-0 MAC Commonwealth

SUNY Cortland W 5-1
Ursinus College w 4-0
Rowan University w 2-0
Juniata College w 2-0
Salisbury University L 4-1
Haverford College w 2-1
Elizabethtown College w 3-0
Franklin & Marshall College L 1-0
Lebanon Valley College w 2-1
Eastern University L 1-0
Stevenson University w 6-0
Albright College w 3-1
Alvernia University w 4-0
Hood College w 10-0
The College of New Jersey W 3-2
Arcadia University w 3-0
Widener University w 2-1
William Smith College w 2-0
Arcadia University w 3-2
Elizabethtown College w 4-1
Lynchburg College L 2-0

17-4 Overall, 8-0 MAC Commonwealth

n
—

Stevens Inst. of Tech.
Rowan University
Juniata College
Salisbury University
Haverford College
Ursinus College
Alvernia University
Eastern University
Widener University
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Messiah All Seasons and Games Results

Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score Date Location Opponent W/L/T Score
10/9/13 H Franklin & Marshall College W 5-1 NCAA Tournament
10/12/13 A Arcadia University W 2-1 11/14/15 N SUNY New Paltz W 3-0
10/15/13 A Albright College w 3-0 11/15/15 A The College of New Jersey L 4-2
10/19/13 H Lebanon Valley College w 2-1 2015 Record: 16-6 Overall, 7-0 MAC Commonwealth
10/23/13 A Stevenson University W 2-0
10/26/13 A Elizabethtown College L 3-1 9/1/16 H Shippensburg University L 1-00T
10/19/13 A The College of New Jersey L 4-1 9/3/16 A Haverford College w 7-0
10/31/43 H Hood College W 14-0 9/8/16 H Ursinus College W 4-1
11/2/13 H William Smith College L 4-3 OT 9/10/16 H Salisbury University W 3-2
MAC Commonwealth Tournament 9/14/16 A Juniata College w 3-0
11/6/13 H Arcadia University w 4-1 9/17/16 H The College of New Jersey W 4-2
11/9/13 A Elizabethtown College w 3-2 9/21/16 A Franklin & Marshall College W 3-20T
NCAA Tournament 9/24/16 H Stevenson University w 8-0
11/13/43 A Catholic University L 2-1 10/1/16 A Widener University w 5-0
2013 Record: 15-6 Overall, 7-1 MAC Commonwealth 10/5/16 A Gettysburg College W 3-2
10/8/16 A Lebanon Valley College w 4-0
8/30/14 H Stevens Inst. of Tech. W 6-1 10/12/16 H Albright College w 5-1
9/3/14 H Elizabethtown College w 3-2 10/15/16 H Arcadia University w 9-0
9/6/14 A Juniata College W 3-20T 10/19/16 H Catholic University W 4-0
9/10/14 H Ursinus College L 4-3 10/22/16 A Alvernia University W 3-0
9/13/14 H Salisbury University L 3-2 10/27/16 A Hood College w 12-0
9/17/14 A Haverford College W 3-0 10/29/16 A William Smith College W 4-1
9/20/14 H The College of New Jersey L 4-3 MAC Commonwealth Tournament
9/23/14 A Franklin & Marshall College L 1-0 11/2/16 H Lebanon Valley College w 4-0
9/27/14 H Stevenson University w 7-4 11/5/16 H Alvernia University w 7-1
9/30/14 A Univ. of Mary Washington W 3-2 NCAA Tournament
10/4/14 A Alvernia University W 3-2 11/12/16  H Keene State College w 5-0
10/8/14 A Gettysburg College w 4-2 11/13/16 H Middlebury College w 4-2
10/11/14 A Lebanon Valley College L 1-0 11/19/16 N Babson College w 5-2
10/18/14 H Arcadia University L 2-0 11/20/16 N Tufts University W 1-0 20T, PS
10/22/14 A Hood College w 6-0 2016 Record: 22-1 Overall, 7-0 MAC Commonwealth
10/25/14 A Widener University w 6-0
10/28/14 H Albright College W 3-0 9/1/17 H York College W 7-4
11/1/14 A William Smith College W 3-1 9/6/17 A Ursinus College W 3-0
MAC Commonwealth Tournament 9/9/17 A Salisbury University W 2-1 0T
11/5/14 A Arcadia University W 3-0 9/13/17 H Juniata College w 7-0
11/8/14 A Alvernia University w 3-0 9/16/17 A The College of New Jersey W 2-1
NCAA Tournament 9/20/17 A Catholic University W 4-0
11/12/14 A Kenyon College W 2-0 9/23/17 H Alvernia University W 5-0
11/15/14 N Catholic University L 2-0 9/27/17 H Franklin & Marshall College W 3-1
2014 Record: 15-7 Overall, 5-2 MAC Commonwealth 9/30/17 H Lebanon Valley College w 6-0
10/4/17 H Gettysburg College w 6-1
9/1/15 A Catholic University L 2-0 10/7/17 A Stevenson University w 5-1
9/5/15 H Haverford College W 7-1 101117 A Shippensburg University W 4-0
9/9/15 A Ursinus College L 3-2 10/14/17 A Arcadia University W 3-0
9/12/15 A Salisbury University L 1-0 10/18/17 H Hood College w 9-0
9/16/15 H Juniata College W 3-2 10/21/17 H Widener University w 4-0
9/19/15 A The College of New Jersey L 1-00T 10/26/17 A Albright College W 2-1 0T
9/23/15 H Franklin & Marshall College W 3-1 10/28/17 H William Smith College w 4-0
9/26/15 H Alvernia University W 3-1 MAC Commonwealth Tournament
9/30/15 H Univ. of Mary Washington W 3-1 11117 H Albright College w 5-0
10/3/15 A Stevenson University W 4-2 11/4/17 H Alvernia University w 2-1
10/7/15 H Gettysburg College w 6-2 NCAA Tournament
10/10/15 A Arcadia University w 5-1 111117  H Washington & Lee Univ. w 3-2
10/15/15 A Shippensburg University L 1-00T 111217 H Trinity College (Conn.) w 5-0
10/17/15 H Widener University w 2-0 111717 N The College of New Jersey W 1-0
10/21/45 H Lebanon Valley College W 3-0 11/19/17 N Middlebury College L 4-0
10/23/15 A Albright College W 3-0 2017 Record: 22-1 Overall, 7-0 MAC Commonwealth
10/27/15 H Hood College w 7-0
10/31/45 H William Smith College w 4-1
MAC Commonwealth Tournament
11/4/15 H Albright College W 5-2
11/7/15 H Stevenson University W 6-0
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